In accordance with Rule
18.7 of the Insclvency
(Engfand & Wales) Rules
2016 and seclions 92A,
104A and 192 of the
insclvency Act 1986.

LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

1

Company Details

>
=
=
o
™

&

Companies House

*ABKVOMBZ*
A1

08/12/2017 #381
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company number

9151185

Company full name

Central A1 Limited

2 Liquidator's name
Full name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liquidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
Londen
W1U 7EU
4 Liquidator's name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liguidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From dale 05/10/2016
To date 0471072017
7 Progress report
| attach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liquidater's signature / &/,
s S
x x
Date 4 December 2017




LIQO3

Natice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You do not have 1o give any contact information, but if you do it wili help

Companies House if there is a query on the form. The contact infarmation you

give will be visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name Jamie Brown

Campany name BOO LLP

important information

All information on this form wiil appear on the public record

Where to send

You may retum this fornt to any Companies House address, hawever for

Address 55 Baker Streat expediency you are advised to retum it te:
London
WU 7EU The Registrar of Companies
Companies House
Teleptione 020 7893 3248 (é;Dr\g{l;Wav
¥
CF14 302
Checklist Further information

Companies House may return forms compieted incorrectly or with
information missing.

Make sure you have remembered the following:

0 The company name and number match the information held on the public

Register.
O You have attached the required documents,
A The form has been signed.

For furthet information, please rafer to the guldance at
wiww gov.uk/companieshouse or email enquines@companieshouse Gov.uk.



Tel; +44 {(0)20 7486 5888 Business

Fax: +44 {0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring
DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker Straet
www.bdo.co.uk London W1U 7EU
pr e
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS
Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct diai: 0207 893 3248
Email; jamie, hrown@bdo.co.uk
Dear Sirs

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies”)
- All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

{ set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the Insolvency Act
1986 (“the Act™) and Rule 18.4 of the insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 (“the Rules”).

1. Professional information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liguidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liquidator or by both of them.

2, The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
arnual report for all of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators consider that reporting on a consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates,

2.1.  Background

Prior to their liquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commaercial and industrial businesses, It appears that each entity had a single or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could ¢laim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if all employees had been employed through

a single entity.

Although the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Campanies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies’ accountants, Anderson Company Selutions Limited {"ACS"), and they also shared a
common registered office.

DO LLP, 2 UK {imited lisbillty partnership registered in England and Wates under number 0C305127, 13 & member of 800 irternationsl Uimited, a UK company
Hmited by guarantee, and forms part of the intemationst BQ network of indepenident membuar firms. A list of members’ names fs open Lo inspection 8¢ o
registered office, 55 Baker Street, London W1l 7EU, 8D LEP 13 awthorised and regutated by the Financial Conduct Authority to condusct investeent business



IBDO

t am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Coltections Limited ("CCL"}, which controlied the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooted bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position.

Two months before the commencement of the liquidations, Ms Alona Varon (a resident of the
Philippines) was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Varon was appointed in order to facilitate
the liquidation process. Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into liquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatmerit for
travel and subsistence atlowances effective from 6 Aprit 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the {ompanies entered into liquidation, ali of thern were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial liabilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was (and remains) the fargest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2.2. Events leading up to the liquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP") was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the Insolvency Act 1986. Ms Varon nominated Paul Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
liquidator of the Companies,

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies (convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resolved to place the Companies
into Hiquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liquidator.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immedfately after the member’s meeting, which
sought (i) the confirmation of Mr Appteton’s appeintment as liquidator; and (ii) the approvat of
DRP’s reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of ¢£2.875m, The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totalled ¢£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
approve either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently availabie. The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appaint Shane Crooks and
Malcolm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liquidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton.

3. Events following Joint Liguidators’ appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators’ appointment, ORP requested that its autstanding fees be paid
as an experse of the tiquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash {c£2.88m) intc DRP's client account prior to the tiguidations. As noted above,
the level of fees sought by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash balance held across the
combined liquidation estates.

In the circumstances, the Joint Liquidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.



IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court appiication, to which the Joint Liquidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017,

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liguidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of ¢£2,122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP's reporting accountant fee
(inclusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators). This left a cash balance of
c£767k {plus the VAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
inctuding their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2) have been included in this repart so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liquidators, cL193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5. Receipts & Payments
| attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows

a balance in hand of £947,54%, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,51% VAT receivable.
| trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the following:

5.1. Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of ¢£2.88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently held in DRP's client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the peried in which the funds were held by DRP,

5.2. Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators’ legal advisors, Holman Fenwick Wiltan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements inciude the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations.
6.2. Preferential Creditors

The Companies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liguidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3. Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the insalvency Act 1986 where, after 13 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured crediters. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. Investigations

The Joint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. | confirm that such a report has been submitted.

| have alsc recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

The Joint Liquidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

(1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

{2) by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

{3) as a set amount; and/or
{4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liguidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount,



IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the liquidations {being predominantly DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liguidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
(currentty c£138k), will be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of ¢.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approvat on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals c£411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies, We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities.
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known.

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liguidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liquidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sgught on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their legal
advisars exceed the balance in hand of c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their legal advisors (who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, | encicse a document that outlines the poticy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

I woutd now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration. Under Section 2461F of the Insolvency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors” attention.

9, Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liguidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators’ £14,368.00
Insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142.38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, phatocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage allowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
(being 45p per mile), unless otherwise disclosed to creditors, No category 2 disbursements wili
therefore be charged to these liquidations.

10. Liquidation Committee

It is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liquidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
committee.

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation
Committees is available at https://www.r3.org, uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/creditors-guides

if creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their consent an the
attached Decision Process form.

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not formed, { invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator’s remuneration, If a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions,

11, Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached cavering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resolution form to this office by no later than the Decision
Date, which is § January 2018, If a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Vates received after the Decision Date will not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.

12.  Creditors’ rights

i provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liquidations. Creditors may access information setting out creditors’ rights in respect of the
approval of Liguidator’s remuneration at https;/ /www.r3.org.uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/fees.

The Insoivency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insotvency Practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit https://www.gov.uk/complain-about-insolvency-practitioner
where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work retating to this appointment. A copy of the cade is at:

http: //www.icaew, com/en/members/reguiations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-of -
ethics-d.




IBDO

If you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk.

Yeurs faithfully
For and on behalf of
Centrat A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

Shane Crooks
Joint Liquidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK



IBDO

Statement from the insolvency (England and Wales} Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members’ requests for further information in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.- (1) The following may make a written request to the office-hotder for further information about remuneration or
axpenses {other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set out in a progress report under rule 18.4(1)(b}, ()
or (d) or a final report under rule 18.14--

{a) a secured creditor;

{b) ar unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors (including the
creditor in question);

{¢) members of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with at least 5% of the total voting rights of
all the members having the right to vate at general meetings of the campany;

{d} any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
(e) any member oOf the company in a members' voluntary winding up with the permission of the court.

(2) A request, of an application to the court for permission, by such a person or persons must be made or filed with
the court {as applicable) within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the last of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor.

(3 The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by—

{a) providing all of the information requested;
{b) providing some of the information requested; or
(c) dectining to provide the infarmation requested.

{4) The cffice-holder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decline to provide the
information if—

{a) the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

(b} disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conguct of the praceedings;

{c} disclosure of the information might reasonably be expected to lead to viplence against any person; or
{d) the office-holder is subject to an obtigaticn of confidentiality in relation to the information.

{5) An office-holder who does not provide all the information or declines to provide the information must inform
the person or persons who requested the information of the reasens for so doing.
{6) A creditor, and a member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the caurt within 21 days of -
{a) the office-holder giving reasons for not providing atll of the information requested; ar
(D} the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-holder must respond to a request.

N The court may make such order as it thinks just on an apptication under paragraph (6).

Remuneration and expenses: application to court by a creditor or member on grounds that
remunaration or expenses are excessive

18.34. (1) This rule appiies to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph (2} on the grounds that—

{a) the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;

{b} the basis fixed for the office-holder’s remuneration under rules 18.16, 18.18, 18.19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
applicable) is inappropriate; or

{c) the expenses inturred by the office-holder are in all the circumstances excessive,

(2} The following may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18,36 or 18.37 as
applicable—

{a) a secured creditor,

{b) an unsecured creditor with either—
{1) the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors (including that creditor), or
{if} the permission of the court, or

{c) in a members’ voluntary winding up—
{i) members of the company with at least 10% of the total voting rights of all the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or

{if) a member of the company with the permission of the court.

{3} The application by a creditor or member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rute 18.3, or final report or account under rute 18,14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question [‘the relevant report’).



IBDO

Applications under rules 18.34 and 18.35 where the court has given permission for the application
18.36.—(1) This rule applies to applications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18.35.

{2} Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard.

{3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

(4} If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b) an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;
{d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;
{e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by -
{f) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
(i} the trustee or the trustee's personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;
{f} any other order that it thinks just,

5 An order under paragraph {(4Hb} or (¢} may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
6) Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rule 18,34 where the court’s permission is not required for the application

18,37.—(1) On receipt of an application under rule 18,34 for which the court’s permission is not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant.

{2) Untess the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.

{3 The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-hoider a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

(4} tf the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders-

{2} an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitied to charge;
(b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;

{d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in guestion be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;
{e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
(i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator's or Liquidator's personal representative to
the company, or
(if} the trustee or the trustee's personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;
(f} any other order that it thinks just.

5) An order under paragraph (4){b} or (c) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6} Unlaess the court, orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the adminfstration or as winding up or bankruptey.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Summary of the Joint Liquidators’ Consolidated Receipts & Payments

Receipts

Cash at Bank
Bank Interest Gross

Payments

Reporting Accountants’ Fees
Legal Fees

Legal Disbursements

Bank Charges

Balance In hand

Made up of:
Bank Account Current
YAT Receivable

BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
Lendon WU 7EU

Note

for the period to 4 October 2017

Statement of Affairs (£)

2,880,247.64

Total (£)

2,380,247.64
1,982.52

2,880,247.64

2,881,230.16

1,769,000.00
108,112.97
58,533.03
15.00

1,935,681.00

947,349.16

*574,033.74
373,515.42

2,8683,230.16

Maltcolm Cohen & Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidators

*Of this sum, c£192k betongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Piease see

section 4 of the report for further details,



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

In accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liguidations,

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liquidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work cn the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm’'s overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insotvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claimns
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration witl be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any liquidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs,



1) Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they wilt be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

7) Category t

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by public transport), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. In each case the recharge will be refmbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3) Category2

Insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insolvency {England and Wales) Rules 2016 before they c¢an be drawn, and these are kriown
as category 2 disbursements,

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
{median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The policy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 dishursements charged.

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

8DO LLP
4 December 2017



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resclutions below,

Decision Procedure: The crediters are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote. The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are befow and on the attached form, Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 5 January 2018.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter. This is explained in further detail overleaf,

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liquidator by no tater than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018.

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liquidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing ta be
members,

tn the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

2 The Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators' report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liguidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks toffiéehoider
No: 19110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU. The Joint Liquidators may altso be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown®bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The fuil text of the Rules is attached overieaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice {s entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form (net relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘small debt’ (£1,000 or lessy must still deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
already done so.

Calculation of creditors voting rights (R.15.31): In respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims will be caiculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016, Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at £1, or a higher value if the chair allows,

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision (15.34): in a Creditors” Voluntary
Liguidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions (R.15,35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting fs subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date.

Physical Meeting: If creditors want o consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
rotify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number® of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c} 10 creditors or contributories.



Extract from the Insoivency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Creditors’ voting rights

15.28.—-(1) In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptcy, & creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure only if—

{a) the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph {3}, including any calculation for the purposes of rule 15.31 or 15.32, and

{b) the proof was received by the convener—
{i} not later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or
{ii} in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph (i} where the chair is ¢ontent to accept
the proof; and

(c} the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitlement to vote.

{2) In the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitied to vote on behalf of a creditor unless the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor.

{3} A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
{a) claimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the person seeking to be entitled to vote; or

(B} in relation to @ member State liquidater, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in relation to which that
liquidator holds office.

(4} The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim.

{5) in a decision relating to a proposed CVA or VA every creditor, secured or unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure i5 entitled to vote in respect of that creditor’s debt.

{6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3)(b) {pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18(4) {remuneration: precedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26(2) (first exception:
administrator has made staternent under paragraph 52{1){b)} of Schedute B1), creditors are entitled to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Calculation of voting rights
15.31.(1) Votes are calculated according to the amount of each creditor’s claim--
(a) in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less—
(i) any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

{ii} any adiustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14.24 or would have been
made if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;

{b) in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the ctaim;

{c} in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor’s proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;
{d} in a proposed CYA—

(i) at the date the company went into liquidation where the company is being wound up,

(ii) at the date the company entered into administration (less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim} where it i in administration,

(i} at the beginning of the moratorium where a moratorium has been obtained {less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claimj, or

{iv) where {f) to (iii} do not apply, at the decision date;
{e) in a proposed WA
{1} where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
(aa} at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
(bb) otherwise, at the decision date,
(i} where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order,

(2} A creditar may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entitlement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.

{3} But in relation to a proeposed CVA or VA, a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an appointed person decides to put a higher valye on it,

{4) Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
(5) Where a debt is partly secured its value for voting purposes is the value of the unsecured part.
{6) However, the vatue of the debt for voting purposes is its full value without deduction of the value of the security in
the foliowing cases—
{a) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52{1}{b) of Schedule B1 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2); and
(b) where, in a proposed CVA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a moratorium or to bring a
maratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.



{7} No vote may be cast in respect of a claim more than ence on any resolution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
(where relevant}, the claim of a creditor and of any member State liquidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim,

(8} A vate cast in a decision procedure which is not 2 meeting may not be changed.
{9} Paragraph (7] does not prevent a creditor or member State liguidator from—
{(2) voting in respect of less than the full value of an entitlement to vote; or

{b) casting a vote one way in respect of part of the value of an entitlement and another way in respect of some or all
of the balance of that value.

Requisite majorities

15.34.--{1} A decision i made by creditors when a majority {in vatue) of those voting have voted in favour of the
proposed decision, except where this rule provides otherwise.
(2} In the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it—
{a) inctude more than half in value of the creditars to whom notice of the decision procedure was detivered; and
(b} are not, to the best of the convener or chair's belief, persons connected with the comparty.
{3} Each of the following decisions in a proposed CYA is made when three-quarters or more (in value) of those responding
vote in favour of it—
{a) a decision approving a proposal or a modification;
{b} a decision extending or further extending a moratorium; or
{c) a decision bringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension,
{4) in a proposed CVA a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of the unconnected creditors vote
against it.
{5} For the purposes of paragraph (4)—
{a) a creditor is unconnected unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;
{b} in deciding whether a creditor is connected reliance may be placed on the information provided by the company’s
statement of affaits or otherwise in accordance with these Rutes; and
{¢) the total value of the unconnected creditors is the total value of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted for voting.
(63 In a case relating to a propased IVA-
{a) a decision approving a proposal or a modification is made when three-quarters or more {in value) of those
responding vote in favour of it;
b a decision is not made if more than half of the total vaiue of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it.
{7) For the purposes of paragraph (6)—
{a) a creditor is not an associate of the debtor unless the convener or chair detides that the creditor s an associate
of the debtor;
(b} in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor’s statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and
{¢) the total value of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor is the total value of the ¢reditors who are not
associates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting.



Appeals against decisions under this Chapter

15.35.—(1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributery, or by the bankrupt or debtor (as applicable).

(2} In a proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may also be made by 2 member of the company.

(3) If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invalid, the court may order ancther decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or IVA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which ied to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregularity.

(4} An appeal under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date.

(5} Hawever, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or IVA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—

{a) in a proposed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4(6) or paragraph 30(3) of Schedule A1
was filed with the court{a); or

{b) in a proposed IVA—
(i) where an interim order has not been cbtained, on which the notice of the result of the
consideration of the proposal required by section 259(1){a} has been given, or
(i1} otherwise, on whith the report required by section 259(1){b}(b) is made to the court.

(6) The person whao made the decision is not personally Lable for costs incurred by any person in relation to an appeal
under this rute unless the court makes an order to that effect,

{7) The court may not make an order under paragraph (6} if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver.

Eligibility for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committee

17.4.-(1) This rule applies to a creditors® committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and to a liquidation committee in a creditors’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court.

{2} A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if-
{2} the person has proved for a debt;
{b} the debt is not fully secured; and
{c} neither of the following apply—
{1) the proof has been wholly disallowed for voting purposes, or
{if) the proof has been wholly rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
(3) No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory,

(4) A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rule 17.17.

Extract from the insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)
Section 246ZF Decisions by creditors and contributaries: general

(1) This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person (“P™) seeks a decision about any matter
from a comparny’s creditors or contributories.

{2) The decision may be made by any gualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a
creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting uniess subsection (3) appties.

{3} This subsection applies if at least the minimum number of creditors or {as the case may be) contributories make a
request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’
meeting.

{4) If subsection (3} applies P must summon a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be} a contritatories’ meeting.
{5) Subsection (2} is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legislation, or any order of the court-

{a) requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particular qualifying decision
procedure (other than a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting);

(b) permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors” meeting or a contributories’ meeting.
{6) Section 246ZF provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a gualifying
decision procedure.
{7) For the purpeses of subsection (3) the “minimum rumber” of creditors or contributories is any of the foliowing--

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories;

(b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;

{c} 10 creditors or contributories.
(8) The references in subsection (7} to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought only from
creditors of a particular class.
(9) in this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or (as the case may be} contributories
are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being
present at that place).

{10} Except as provided by subsection (8), references in this section to creditors include creditors of a particular class.

{11} In this Group of Parts “qualifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or autharised under paragraph
BA of Schedule 8.



SECTION Z46ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

RESOLUTION
(* Please indicate voting preference)

That;
1 That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.
*Approved/Reiected
bo you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidatars’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

(If signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a smatl
debt (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks (officeholder P No: 15110) of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1lJ 7EU, by no {ater than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidator
4 December 2017



G9LLGKS
S0TLSP6
£90/GP6
0r0LSk6
L6695F6
19L95+6
0e995¥k6
8LL9%¥6
66956
ora9ske
159516
99£95¥6
717096
68695¥6
218956
LLS95¥6
Porosye
898956
6819616
0L195¥6
BBGISKH
00995¥6
6559616
£869G66
GGPI5He
GETLGVE
191466
997L5k6
960.5¥6
L£695¥6
LT695¥6
FOR9GK6
9E895¥F6
LE99SHE
£5995+6

Jaguny o)

paNWIL] #IZVY TRUa)
PN £47YV 12J3UB)
PN ZLTYY [BJ3ua)
PINWI | LZVY TesIua)
PaNWIT 04ZVY Te3ua)
PalNW] 0ZVY B4
PaNWI BOTVY TRIIa)
PaWLY 0ZVY 1EAIUaD
pajWL] 90ZVY eAIUD
PANWL] S0ZVY TeA3ua)
PANWIT POZYY TRIIDD
PajWLIE £0ZYY 1BA3UBD
PANWLT ZOTVY TRIIUID
PEIWL LOZVY TRAIUB)
3l QOTVV (BJIUa)
P3N 66 LYV 12313
A 86 LYY 1213087
PAWILT Z6LVY 12438
PRI 961V 121303
PN G4 LYY 1211U3)
PN 161 ¥Y (21U
PRI £61YY (eJiUa)
PANWIKT Z6 LYV 1eNU2D
PAIWIT 16LVY 113u3D
PIIIWIT 06 LYV 1B1IUID
PRI 681V 1e1)ua)
P3N ggLYY jeJjua)
P3N /8LYY 18U
PN 98LYY 18U
PN GBLVY [eU)
PRI FBLYY Je3ua)
PN £81VY [eAua)
PalWIT 7B LYY 1eus)
PAVILLY |8 VY 10U
PaILLT O L VY TR4USD

Auedwo)

80FLSk6
ATAL ]
0Z15k6
9ELLGKS
LGOLSPE
00915¥6
00E15k6
0ELISYE
60L15P6
15115P6
S9F1GkG
6BLIGKO
92005¥6
69661F6
0LREFFE
BEREFFE
GG66FFG
BrRETPE
LBLEVYE
9LL6vYE
B966FF6
§:1:1.24 43
L086F¥6
L9BEFYE
L9L6¥Y6
669616
TE96¥16
IG96k1r6
GELEPYO
6556k6
LZZIGF6
06L1SH6
90ELSHE
TLHLGE
FA:13 849

1aquinp 09

PIYWLT 6/ 1YY 1RJUBS
P fLLVY 1RJU3D
paNWI LL1VY 1eusd
Pajwi] 9/1vY 1edjua)
Pa3UNT G2 1YY 1B3U3D
Pa)WL] #/ LYY (RIUID
PRIWLE £L1VY 1043U3D
pajiwi] Z21vy 1ediua)
Pa)WL] | 2IVY (243U
paywL] 0L)1VY 1243U3D
P2 69EYY 1.U3D
PILWI] §91VY 181U3D
PalWIT L9 YV 1813U3D)
PalW) 991 vy j1enuad
P GO VY jRIIUa)}
PAlLLILT #9LYY 184330
PaLULT £91VY Rlud)
pajlw] Z9LYY 1eua)
PajlWi] L9LvY jenuay)
pajlwr] 0olvy 1enual
PaWI 4G LYY 1RIUD
PRI §S LYY 1RIUID
pojl L6 1VY 1enued
pojT 96 vy 1enua)
pajlw GGLyY 1enua)
PalT #G LYY 1BIUSD
Pl £61¥Y 1eUaD
pallwi] 75 LyY jenua)
pallwy 1GLYY jenua)
ol Qg LYY jenua)
pajlil 6iyYy 1enuad
Pa3lWIT giLyY 1e1UaD
PaUWI /FLYY RIIUD
PajWI] 9 LYY 1enua)
pajlu G LYY 1enua)

Auedwon

60L15¥6
896186
pritiof Rt
LEGLGKG
G6ELSKG
OLLEVFG
6.9616
LTL6vre
LeL6bbo
19964P6
S056¥FG
Ga%6rre
L6G6F6
£9P6rPo
£P6rPe
F08FF6
6Leibre
DEBLFFG
rorivre
ISk ivP6
E6ELVPE
£9ELIPE
BIELIPE
9LLLrPE
LTLLrve
TIG5HP6
BRSPS
9ZSSHF6
6LESHYE
1199043
IPESHYE
B09GHY6
6LESPYE
PIESHRE
OLELFFE

JaquIny 03

PANWIT P LYY 1B
PAINLIT £FLYY 1813USD
PANWLILT ZHLYY 1RSI
P L¥ LYY 1RIUID
PRI OF LYY FeJIU8)
PaNWIT 6ELYY TR
PajILI GELVY 1eNIUa)
PAINLI £€ 1YY 181U
PAIWILT 9E LYY 813D
PAIWIT GE LYY 1eJ3UaD)
P PELYY BIIUSD)
PANWIT EELYY [BJIWID
PaNWILT ZELYY TeJIUaD)
PAINLIT LELYY 1eJIU8)
PayIT OF LYV 18J3ua)
PRI §ZLVY 1eIua)
PN LZLVY 1eNIUa)
PAULIT 9ZLVY 1BIUD
PAIUIT GTLVY 121U
PIIWIT PTLVY 1BIIUSD
PO EZLVV 811U
PRI TZLYY 181U
PO LZLVY 12J3Ua)
PIIWIT 0T LYY 1BJIUaD
PRI 61 LYV 123U3D
PRI 81 LYV 124D
PAULIT £ LYY 1RIWA)
PAIILT 91 LYY 1RIWAD
PALULT LYV 12U3D
P E1 LYV 1R
papL ZLLYY |BJIUa)
PRI | 1LYV 123D
PO O LYY 1eJIU8D
PajLLLT 6OLYY 1RJIL3D
PaILT OLYY 1RJIU3D

Auediwoy

8BRIFF6
£L69%F6
05896
0ER9F6
0ELIVPE
6099+¥6
FEGHTYE
L0krF06
L0LT668
YGLLO06
8987668
G151668
£671006
LZ0L106
0BFEBOG
£ZLI616
THLISL6
TLLTSIE
1097516
0EGIS 16
t6PGL6
6EVIGLE
GYEISL6
EFISI6
FAY. 48]
sZElale
BEELGLE
SrZIGl6
0621616
1ZZ1sle
FSELSLE
98€15L4
LLZ1816
:TANEY
SeLISLE

JaquinN 09

pajwWI £0LVY 1euS)
PAIWI 90LVY 1EUBD
PaMWIT G0 LYY 1BA3U8D
PRIWET F) LYY 1EUD
PANWLT £01VY 12UaD
POMWLT ZOLYY 1813U3)
PAMWLT LOLYY 1RA3Ua)
paluL] £¥Y 1213U3D
PANWIT g¥Y jeJ3ue)
paNWIT ¥V jesIua)
PO YV 1e3ua)
PIRWIT £WV Jel)ua)
PaNWIT Z¥Y 1e1u9)
PayWIT vy jesiua)
PaIWLY 1Z¥ 1euaD)
palwWIT Oz 1enua)
PONWIL] 6LV 1E1USD
PINWI LY 1BUS)
PalWLT /1Y 1enua)
PeNWLT 91V 1ENUA)
PO GV jEIu)
palWIT F1Y jRAaUR)
PINWI ELY 1BAUSD
PUWIT 7LV 1RAUaD
P |1V \RAUSD
PaNWIT QLY 1RAIUD)
PajLIT gV 1RAUSD
PajiLUI gY 1R13UaD)
PajiLI £V YRIUSD
PajUIT 9V JRAUS)
PajHLI GV [RAUSD
PaNWIT pY 121U
paywI £y [ediuad
pajWI Z¥ 1R43UD
PIUWIT LY [RAUID

Auvedwosy



6LLTB6
LLOS9 LG
605916
EBSFSLS
12111
ZEEVSLE
LLEvsL6
TLLESLG
000¥S1L6
194516
T10EG16
6LEGLE
10Z¥516
L6866
S07ESL6
LLZESLE
BLRIGLE
GL6TSG16
LL{99LS
8£69916
6E1516
£079L66
TEGLL66
8609166
045756
8LLVTSE
PGETISE
LOVTIGH
SEELISE
O£ L0%6
2121066
£LL10G6
7891066
0£L1L0G6
6041066

Jaqumny o3

POULLT 184 1R3U)
PS}WLT 078 1843U3D
panwel 619 1213us7
PauWIr] 19 1eIua)
PIUWL] /19 Je1ua)
PaqWI 914 1eSUS3
PaIWN 514 1=43uaD
PalWI] #18 125433
pajwWr €18 125302
panwr 71g yenus)
panwT |ig jeuad
paNWY] pIg TRINS)
PalWILT 6 1EIUID
LI 84 1eNU)
AT /g 1R
Py 94 1euaD
paNwW & TeNuEY
PajWI b 1IILSD
paiwiy £ jesiua)
panwy 7g jeus)
pajwiiy 1d ez
PRI £EEVY RIS
AW ZSEVY 1RJWED
POMWIT LGEYY 12419
PAILLT 0SEVY 2R
P HEVY TR
PAAWL BPEYY 1813U3D
PANWILT £PEVY 1NU3D
P 9PEVY JeIuD
PONWT FEEVY 1BIIUBD
PaWIT £EEVY 1IU3)
PANWIN TEEWY 128D
POUWIN LEEWY 1BJIUSD
PaNWI GZEVY 1RJIB)
PRMWN S7EVY RN

Auedwo)

P0LL0SS
9£91056
20210%6
OLLLOS6
9LI8TS6
£5010%6
9501056
2880056
TLL00SE
0790056
€REQOSS
7100056
796666
9766606
£4¥0056
LPE0056
£0£0056
£670056
6073056
00184¥6
£6094¥6
SR6BLVE
9868L6
T868L6
BLEBL YO
0B6BLI6
5968.¥6
B568LH6
Lpe81¥6
EELBLYE
FOTILES
9E79Lb6
0519Lk6
FLLLERS
G 15iv6

Jaguiny o)

PaIRINT $ZEVY 183U8D
PIUUWNT ETEYV 1843U2D
PAIWI] ZZEYY 1213UD
PAaNWLT LZEVY 124D
PRI OZEVY 143020
PRRWLN] LEVYY 1RIUID)
PN £LEYY 1RIUED
PWI GLEVY JRIIUED
PalUULT GLEYY 1RAUD
PaUWLT #LEVY 1R1UID
PINWIL] OEVY JRJWD
PaUWIT BOEVY 101U3D
PaNWIT LOSYV 1843U3D
PaIWIT 90LYY 1e3UaD
Pl SOEVY 121u3D
PRMWLT POEVY 123D
PRYUWIT EOEVY 1813UD
P Z0E VY 1eua)
paury LOEVY jeua)
PpaIlur] OOEVY 1811Uad
P 66TVY 181U
PajuI §67VY 1RIID
PajWI] £6TVY 1eNUDD
PaNWIT $6ZVY jRhuU=D
pajl GATVY 1ejud)
PIUUNT +6TVY 12AUD2
PSNWIT £6TVY 1RIUSD
pauI Z6TVY 1eIIUa)
PaNwWIT LZVY 181Iu2D
PaIT QeTYY 18URD
PANWIT 687VY 1RJILBD
PajuNT RRTVY 1-1IUSD
PRAUWIT LBTVY 1R-AUD
pallw $8TVY 1elius]
papwn S8IVY 1eUa0

Auedwo)

0L19/rb
609/%6
LGLLBYE
£1918F6
LLLLBYE
6GE9LF6
0£E9Lk6
8819L¥6
0T9Lve
SLL9Lpe
89996
9Flelve
LL68LYE
6968/¥6
£206LP6
Lyl 18%6
EG8ELVE
LELIBKE
8EBELYE
EVLELYE
6VBELYE
£L9ELP6
L69ELPE
61LELPE
TLIELYE
PATARA ]
VL9ELYE
LLLELYS
9ZLELYE
£89EL¥6
FI9ELYE
£99ELk6
CE9ELPS
S89ELFS
£99ELP6

J3quiny 93

panWIL pRZYY 10AUSD
PRI £RTVY 1RIUD
PRILWIN Z8ZVY TR0
PRI 18TV 1RAU3D
PNWI] 08TVY 1843u3)
POIWLY GLTYY 1BIUSD
paIWIN BLZVY 1243U3D
PIRUWE] 2LTVY 1BNUD
panui] 9/7vy 1enUa)
paUWI] G/7VY 1BIUID
PaNWN /T¥Y R
POUWNTY ££2VY 1203U3D
POMWIT ZLTVY 1043UaD
paWILT L/ZVY eI
paNwWIL 0/7¥V 121ua)
PN 6G2VY 1813420
DINWIN gGTVY 1BNUA)
P £9TVY 1eUD)
PaUWL] 99TVY 1enua)
P GITYY 1eIua2
P3N £ITVY 1ejuad
PIUWIT €97VY jenuady
PINWIL Z9TVY 1eRUD
PINWILT [9TVY 1BNUaY
paLL] 09TYY BB
Pa3WIN 65TV RIJUSD
pauw gc7VY 1BjUaD
pRUWNT LGTVY 181USD)
P 95TVY RIS
palwI GETVY eI
PN LGTYY 1e4uad
PAUWLT ESTVY 1R1USD
PAUULT 7STVY 1RV
paywn 16ZVY 12u0
PR 05 7YY 1BJUSD

Auvedwo)

OLLPRYE
LOL¥RY6
LA
SESHBYE
9Fvire
LL8ELVE
LPLELYE
9L9tLr6
WRLELVE
LOLELYE
HG9ELFE
YR9ELFE
0TLELYE
Q0BELYE
6YIELYE
099ELY6
96LELKE
8PLELYE
09.LELYE
6TLELYE
9 ISre
LIPL9F6
PIELSPE
20€19F6
0LV LOVE
STrIoe
STEI9P6
16T19%6
61E09%6
6E0L5P6
§6695F6
1¥695F6
04695P6
GLB9S¥6
81695F6

1aquinp 63

pajuIl] 6TV 13Ul
PajLLT GPTYY 1RJIUSD
P3N ZpTVY 1B1U3D
payWIT 9y ZVY 1841U3D
Pyl Ty jenual
PUWLT FPIVY 1843080
PaUUL) £PTVY 18180
PN ZHTYY 1e1UD
PN LPTYY JRIRD
PaWIT GPTVY [R4IUD
POUWIT GETVY 14D
PR BETVY 124U
PRYWILT LETVY 1843U3D
P 9ETVY 1D
PRUWIT GETVY 1ENUD
P PETYY 1RIU3D
PRI EETVY 1B1UID
PaUWIY ZETVY 18U
panw LETyy 1ejuad
PajWIT OETVV 1BJJUSD
payun 7TVY 1e4Us)
paN §TIVY 18U
PaULI LTTYY 121U
PajWIN 97ZYY 10IU)
PR3N GITYY TRIU3D
P pZTVY 124U
Py EZZVY Rua)
pajUI 7ZZYY 1RUID
PRUWIN VZZYY 1R1UID
PaUWLT QTIYY [213U3)
papWI g1ZYY [enua)
pajn glZyy ienual
pajir /1 TYY 1enue)
PAILT 9L ZVY jRua)
pajwn GLZyY 1enuad

Auedwon



€00066
2660056
Z80D0S6
g8rB6re
95ER6VE
FIERGYE
0% 186F6
L9186¥6
19086v6
86666
L06L6¥6
691866
78086¥6
6LPLEVE
L0166
866966
166966
TEGS6PE
BBEL6VE
v 1I56v6
¥51G66
GL0L6Y6
T10L6VE
900/6v6
150L6k6
890/6¥6
880L6V6
LB0L6YE
¥L0L6V6
6E0LEYE
SEOL6FE
990L6¥6
ZE0L6KE
8L9.6¥6
065266

J3qWINN 03

PIWIT 96120 10UD
P:IWLE §912D 181D
PN $9| 20 11UD
P 79120 1B13USD
PAWIT 86120 1RIUDD
paywn £G10D 1enua)
PajWI 95133 1R
PajluT £612D 10UD
paalw 76100 1)
pajuun 15100 18nusd
P2 05100 fenuad
paWIT 612D 1BA3UBD
PENWIN fi7)D0 1RIUSD
PRUWIN 91137 TRIIU2D
PINWIN G100 e
PRNWIN #1720 130
PANW 13D 1RV
PINW T 12D 1eua
PANWEY 112D 1enued
pa3lWO) gL 2D 1e3ua)
PEIWE) 6E 12D 1eIUSDS
PajWN GE1L30 1eljua)
PaUWE $E12 1813U92
PajWi £g1 2D jesuad
PaNW ZEL DD 1eUD
PaNW LELDD 1RIUSD
PajLIT 0g 12D 1eIua)
PAUWIT §Z1 20D 183
PAUWIT 8Z120 1eua)
P3UWIA L7130 1013020
PajLuiT 9Z137 yediuad
pajwr 67103 1esue)
pajiw ZZ1D3 1etiua)
Panw 1Z133 mjuad
paiw zZ130 1eduad

Aurdwo)

€9GL6v6
[44°T4 0]
0LEL6vh
S0FLévE
850.L6K6
950L6¥6
£6046F6
r0L6V6
LE0L6¥6
0L 6P6
Te0L6v6
6Z0L6v6
16666
tokSere
9ZbL6Y6
08PS6VE
OELS%l6
FA2R 1)
6775916
GLLS9L6
6015916
¥ZlS9le
8015916
6805916
106¥9 L6
69/p916
L66F916
6505916
rror9lLe
£199916
L9LG91L6
ET7G916
LFLS916
916916
6915916

Jaquny 03

PalWL] 61120 1R1IUaD
Pajuu] 811200 1ejjusd
PalWE] 91123 1esuad
Py G117 1ejua)
PORWA #1123 1@juad
PalWIT £1133 1enusd
pajuuty 712D jenual
pajlw] LLLDD 1enuas
PalWIT OLLDD 1enusd
pajwi 60100 Teauas
Pl 80100 jRNUSS
PONWIT L0130 1enuag
P3UWNT $1DD 180IUD)
PRI £01DD 1913U3D
pauW Zo133 1’ilued
Pa3W LOLDD 1esuad
PN QT3 143U
P3N 612 1RIIUID
PALWT 813 1RJuaD
P3N L1 (43Ul
pajlli 9173 1edju=d
PIWIT G117 1R
PRI p17) 1BIUDD
pagiwi g13 1eue)
pajw] 713 1ejuad
panwI] 11D 1es3us)
pajlWir] 01D 1e43ua)
P D TRUSD
paiwL 87 1e3ua)
pajwn £31enus)
palwL] 93 1e43U3)
pajiwi] 63 1enual
pajlw ¥3 fenual
pajlwiT £ 1eu8)
pajywi] 7D 1es3ua)
Auvedwon

6605916
LLY0S86
PGrOa86
¥090586
064886
$986¥86
S096vB6
£996¥86
6676786
£9¥6186
L9886
S9rBraG
0bZerg6
Lrl6r86
995886
60G8K36
81GRKR6
6586
G8¥RIF86
¥Ireras
6ZPeFEs
Lr58ra6
BSBrR6
¥IS8r86
L6E8FB6
99¥81B6
04886
66VB86
(¥t
0ELzI68s
BOVRFB6
SeERYE6
GRERKFRG
LBEBKES
0658¥86

JaquinN o3

pauw( | jeua)
PajNLL] /6188 TR
PalT $61 g8 1IUSD
PaAlWLy g6 lag 1843ua0
Pa)iW £6i948 1e13Uad
PAMWIT 211G 1BIIUAD
pajILLI] /1189 18U
PBajWLT 91194 1BAUAD
paqMIT Gl 194 12.3u3)
PajnuI] 11494 18ul)
PaNWI £1 144 123u8))
pajw Z118g 1euad
pajwi 111gg 1eiuad
PaLIET 01 18g 1eslusd
PAUWIT 60489 183D
pajiwi g0lag 1esusd
pajwi £o1ag 1esus)
Palwn 9018qg 1esus)
P3N Sp18g 18]
P33R +0199 1eus)
Pallwiy £olgd jeued
P Z01EG TesIuI)
PIIWLT 101EY TeIID
P33WIT 00199 123U
Pl 7844 1e3ued
PaMWL 1844 1BIIUD
pajlwL] 6284 1BI3UaD
pajwi] 8789 1213u92
payWLT £/99 120U
pajwi g/gg 183ua)
panw 6299 1813U80
pajlwn #/g9 1RIUI)
pajw £2g9 1R3U85
pajw Z.89 1ei3usd
pajiwity | /gqg 1enual
Auedwod

19¥ara6
Livares
6EFRIE6
69v8i86
LIvBrBe
T6t8PE6
0TLLrEG
9.2¥86
60bPIB6
PIriiee
86786
950Er86
FATAA 4 1]
9 LZr86
TELIKBG
[A%aq'
LELEERG
846886
EF9EE86
9LIELEs
OF9EeEss
TI9EE86
819EE86
9IELBG
956886
965£L86
6281E85
S0LTER6
EELTPBE
L6L6EB6
GE9TERG
6187686
985ZERG
Ti9zese
LPSZERG

Jagquny o)

PaMWIT 9948 1eUaD
PajWLT G9a8 1eauaD
PaYWLT $9ag 13D
Pa)LWL] £948 1213UaD)
PaYLIT 7964 1e)Us)
pauwI 19gg 1esjua3
paYILI 769 1eIUaD
PAULINT |5E4 TRIIURD)
PaYLINT 9bEd 1eNUa)
paYLNT FhEd 1RAVID
PRILIT 6£99 1ENUS)
palLIT LE9g TBIUDD
poUWNT LEGY 1R
paWI] 97gg U
paww] 77ad 1enuUad
paywI |78g 1843ua)
paywIr] 0788 101U
PavWILT 6188 1243U3D
PaLI 8199 12438
PaLT £19d 18AUSD
PRI 9199 12Iued
paIWIT 618 184S
paywIL] #1449 1243ua)
pajwr] £19g 18333
PajWI] 7199 1243u3D
P3UWLY | 189 1eu)
P3UWLY 0148 1es3uaD

PalWIT 694 TR.0USD

PaIWY] 899 1RAUED

palWL] /98 1RAUAD

PalLL] 999 YR.QUa)

paaLwL] gag esuad

peNwWL] pag 3D

oW £8g 1e43usD

PalWL] 7gg 1e3usD

Auedwory



1016756
0046256
L8L5756
TLLST56
01/5256
8945256
8495256
LT/87%6
£896756
6896766
0896756
9695756
9/95256
195756
Gb9SISh
689756
7879156
0719756
1129766
9879TGE
¥LLS8TG6
1ELGTS6
695256
8995766
FG9SIss
L91¥756
WriyZss
GL9556
16945756
0995756
PR A
G60VTG6
oLrzse
PRIYISE
L90¥1S6

12quinp 03

pajwn ¢/ 199 jRjua)
pajwn ¢£199 jelusd
paywn ££199 jejus)
PAYWI Z£199D 1RJJU3)
P LD jRUD
Pajwr 04199 RAUD
PAWT 69199 RUSD
pauuNT 9199 fRAUST
pajiul] 9199 JRiU=3
PAYWN #9105 JRJUSD
paywi] 79,99 R
PaUWIT L9199 Tenua]
paywt] 09109 1enue)
pajut] 65100 1eRUSD
paywt] ggi 9o 1enuad
paywiy L6195 RV
Paju] 95199 Yenual
PN 661D 1eNU3D
P3UWLT pG1LOT (€1Ua)
PRNWIT £6199 lenua)
P3N 261 9D Yenuad
pajwn 16155 1wNUad
PauWn 5109 1e3ua)
pajun 6199 Tenua)
psjuIn gpLoo yenusy
pajwn £F1LOD Tenua)
PERWRN g5 Yenua)
pEuwi #1995 1enua)
panwn gy1o9 Rauad
pauW Z¥ 19O Yenua)
pauwin oF OO Tenuad
Pa) €105 Yenual
payuw GeLoo Tenua)
PENWA $E19D Tenu23
paywin (£L09 tenual

Auedwon

986ET56
Prdbraty
bLOYTS6
0668266
680+756
L6T9T56
CLGETSE
£LOPZSE
£GLETLSH
£68EZS6
1GBETG6
TT98756
209€2%6
105€266
9046256
§695796
8PLGIS6
145756
£T19756
6695756
696256
1896756
¥BOFISE
LEWTSE
GLOPTS6
TSEBBZE
1958826
EEE88I6
FEEBRTG
£9788I6
09886
8510626
0L08Z6
10826
¥Z69826

Jaquiny o3

pauw] 0g199 1 [UaD
PANWLT 67199 10480
palwL] 87199 1eUe
palw f719%9 1eua3
paliwy 67199 18.3U90
paniutT $T199 1BAUD
pajpwr] £7199 12.quad
pajwn 77199 jelua)
pain 17199 1e3uad
pajui 0Z199 1eua)
paliN 611599 184uU8D
panw 81159 1843U3D
paywIr £1199 124U33
pajwr] 91159 jedjuad
pajwr G199 1.3uUsD
PINWT #1199 184U
pauun €199 1enus2
payw] 71199 1vus3
pajuwi] } 4199 1iua)
pPayW] 0} 19D 1e4USD
PaNWILT 60199 RIS
paiwn L0199 16Ul
P23 §01LDD 1RIUID
PINWA 0199 101U
pajwi Z01O0 1eUID
pelllIr) 05 1BIQUSD
PRIWIT 61D 1R1USD
pajw] glo jenua)
pRUWN £LDjenusd
PRNWEN] §19 183D
PRUWILT 6L jEAUID
pajuwi] #19 [@iual
pajn £19 jenuad
PaRU 215 elua)
POUWLT 11D Jeljua)
Auedwoy

6704876
9TLLRTG
T61L8T6
900£876
¥E698Z6
£169875
19£98T6
v1L98T6
8.L199T6
ri65816
7684816
6809816
0965816
£TrLi8Le
6966816
99€£816
6046816
L8816
o616
G686816
1145816
£094816
2LTi8le
Gisagle
9809816
G/EV8LE
891¥816
95Zr81L6
YOOrgL6
GBEI8I6
rIRIRLG
LBLIBLS
&p11BL6
G/L18L6
8TLIBLE

1squiny 03

papuWi g1 18.3u83
PANULLLT 6O 1RAUSD
paalwry §9 1e3U3D)
pajuLLy £9 Jesua)
PaWLY 99 YRua)
pajuly §9 1e3ued
pajiuity $9 Yesjus)d
p3ajW] 79 1R3U8)
pajuiy 19 yesued
PRl §zd 1eaiua)
pajwLy 614 Yeuiua)
pajuuy gid yesuad
pawey £14 1ediua)
PONWILT 914 1RIIUSD
pajui] g4 1eJilan
P2 14 1enuad
pajn ¢4 jesauad
PaIWIN Zid1R3U8D
paywi pidieluad
payw] pid 1e3UaD
PR 64 1RIIUSD
palw] g4 10ju3d
pallun /4 jenual
PaILWL 94 jpRUa)
pauWLT 64 jenuad
P #4 jeUSD
payuiL £4 je1US]
PayWIT 74 [R13u3]
pajiun 14 jenuad
pajun 0z3 je3uad
pajW 6131 1e0ua3
paywin 813 j_auad
pINWN £13 yenuad
pajiu 913 yenuad
pajlLN 613 yenuad
Auedwo)

1601816
¥20i816
W0eL8le
¥B9ZBLE
S0LZBLG
996816
S19I816
Irigle
1711816
6l L8116
£0ziele
601816
8r0LBLG
69560816
£199916
1259916
6959916
6/F9916
£LE9916
L¥99916
1099916
0159916
S8F9916
1e¥r9916
1889916
LE99916
8169916
169916
£6E9916
EEF9916
0579916
1265916
£900066
7 L00SE
1866616

JBquiny 03

pajW ¥13 1RAua)
PajlWI £13 jenua)
PINWIT 713 jRNuUa
PIUW 113 Tenua)
Pailwi] 013 1enua)
P2 63 18JIUSD
p3jwy g3 1e3u8)
SENIUT e Wi R1-TRTTE )
palWi] 93 \B1UE)
paj 63 18U
paay 3 1eNUa
panu £3 fenuas
PIRWIL] 73 1RIUID
panwi 13 1enuad
pajwLl 070 1e13ua)
PN 617 11U
pajwi] 214 120ua3
pajlut] 914 180ua)
paatwiy 614 1=43ua)
palun #1.9 YR3ua3
pawWi €19 1=iua)
paUWT Ziq 1R43UST
PaNWIT Lid 1eNUST
paNLI Q1g JeU3)
pajiwt] 60 10UD
PRI g TeUBD
pajwiy £q 1Rue)
PajiL] 9 1843435
PanW 5G 181U
Pa3WIL $Q 1RUD
PANWI £ 104U
PajWIY 10 Yeajua)
papwy pl13D Tenua)
P3N $913D 18U
pawin £913) 1eijus)
Auwedwon



PBLBELE
E£18/E86
I89.886
Er60SER
8E605E6
LLELEED
L6BLEES
FlBLEE
[A37431
LYRLEEG
9EILEES
£09/EE6
LBBLEES
01605E6
BIELELE
LFFLEES
LTPLEES
LLGLEED
GOS/EL6
BLTIELH
LPEIEED
£919EE6
¥819EE6
96.0£E6
0£E1EL6
9BLIEES
Pas6ZES
1156786
yor6eles
88L6TLS
LZEHTES
£6I67E6
0626786
08Z1EES
€0LLEES

Jsquiny o)

PallLr] 1) 1e3USD
PailLL) gLY 1Resquad
P 1Y 1RIIUSD
palwr) g1y 1enua’y
P GLY 1=UaD
PRUWA ) 1203U83
pauwWL] €1y 1eauad
Pajwn Ziy 1eius)
pajw | |o 1eauad
paHWLT QLA 1eljua’l;
pajlWL] 6y 1eJIuaD
pajwL] gy jenuad
PajWIL] £} 1eiIuad
PINWILT gy Yejuad
PajL] Gy 1ediuad
pajui ¢y 1eaiusd
Pl €)1 1e3uad
pajwi 7y 1eiusd
PapWI 1Y 1RIuID
PajWL] 07 TR
PayWL] HUI 1RIUSD
PajWL] QIT RIS
PayWL] £1f 1RIUSD
PaUWI] §if Tenuay
PRUW GIT 113U
PRAUWLET 1T 12U3D
PR €11 1€3U3D
paIWI ZLM YesuRD
Pa3WIT LIT 1eua)
Pa3WL] OIF Yeua)
PajLI 6 11U
PaRWI /[ eIjuaD
pajwWI 91 eIuRD
pajWi] G TeJIuR]
paNWI #f jenjua)
Auedwon

Ok60LES
£E6G6LEG
1266286
b5F6ZE6
L1E62E6
8l6lt6
eL16ZL6
6970676
6270626
L8066
970626
876876
689BRZ6
0¥988Z6
6898826
E8VRRT6
6bS88Z6
DESBRZL
SLFBET6
LLEBRTG
LLERBIG
£0LB8T6
6ELREI6
L6E88Z6
£L78826
9.78876
9098876
888876
0veRZe
PREERIG
LFE88Z6
9E£BRL6
90£8826
(A% 14
L6886

Jaquiny 03

PawIT €1 1eduad
pajii Zr jesjuad
PaliulY LI je3ua)
pajuur pz| 1e3ua)
P3N 61 183u8D
paliwn g1 1eua)
papwn £1) 1e3ua)
pajlwI] G i 1RAUD
PSUWIN 1) 1R43U8D
pajwi £4] 1843uaD
PajIWI] ZH 1BAua)
PajLT |L] 1BLD
pajiwin gl 1enua)
payw 6j 1243ua3
pajiwn] g 1eyuad
pPajWLy £ jenjuad
pa3wi §j 1@iua)
pajwf g jenuad
pajuwi] | 1e43uad
pajwi 7i 1813uad
pajiwy] | 1enua)
pajwr LZH 1esuad
pajiwin gZH 1eiauad
P2l 1H 18ua3
pajw] gLH 1enud
pajwi] L1H 1enuad
pajllue] 91H 1enuUS
pajwi] §1H 1enuad
pajwe] ¢1H 1enuad
pauw] £1H 1enuad
pajiw] Z1H 1enuad
pajiue] | LY 1enuad
panwi] gLH 1enuad
P 6H 1e3U8)
pajuut] ZH jes3ued
Auedwory

8928876
6628876
8L06T6
6158876
ELGBBT6
GB9S7G6
L¥95756
1595756
££96756
0595756
QLovISe
[240) g4
GZ6EL56
826£T66
6169756
AR TAR Y
8879766
1909756
669756
Shr9Tse
EFr9z66
9459756
1649756
6Lr9IS6
819756
1009256
LLG9T756
LIF91%6
19¥9Z56
L¥L9T56
009256
E9¥9756
AR TAS
6579756
0r65T56

Jagquinp 03

PAIUIT 9H 1BJ3U3D
pajLI] GH 1RJU3)
pajwL] pH 1elua)
pajwI] ZH 1e13u3)
PayW LH 1esuad

PRI 86600 TRIUSD

P3N 56600 1RIIU2D

PajlW] §6699 181D

PSILWLT F6609 1RuaD

PEUWIT £66D5 1R1U)

PaHWA T660D 1R1IUBTD

PaUWT L66DD BIIUID

P33WI] 06699 1BJ3USD

P} 68699 1RJ3USD

pajwn 1795 1eu8d

PaUW 047D 18U

PaIWI] 6£709 1e1Wa)

PaIWIT BEZDD JRIIUID

PajLIT ZE79D |RIWAD

pajwi] 9£700 1R1ua)

paui] GEZOD 1RIUa)

PayWI] PEZO0 RIUAD

pajwn ££799 1e13ua3

pajuwi ZezZo9o 183uad
pauwi] L£799 1e1Wa)

PaRWL] 0EZDD 1elE)

pauWw 67799 181Wa)

pauwi £7799 1elwa)

PEUWIT 92209 Jela)

PaRWLT 2709 1el=)

pawLy £2799 1ele)

pajuwn 77299 1ejua)

Pajiln 12299 1ejwa)

PaliWw] 07709 1eSua)

pajiwi 61290 181U8YS

Auedwor

96857496
88/5766
2945256
87LGTG6
629756
0986756
£62956
EPRGTS6
1785266
1645266
5945756
TTL5256
0645756
ZLL5756
9EPITS6
L4 TATAY
6419756
IFRGIS6
8L/GT56
SELGTS6
§6L5766
SELGTS6
&rI9756
8265256
0965756
6P6GTG6
LOBSTE6
#6L5766
b LAGTG6
0745756
€7L5266
F0LSTC6
60BSTS6
BLLSTS6
ELL5T66

Jaquiny o3

pajIl] §1799 1eua)
PajUIL] G179 RIS
Pajw] 17959 jenual
paju] €£1799 1eua)
P3N T1ZDD 1el3ual
Pa}WRA 11299 1euals
P QLZOD 1RIUSD
P 60795 101335
pajiW §07DD 18Ua)
pajuin L0799 1e3u8)
pan g0z7o% 1eued
paun 607H9 jeua)
PERWI #0799 1243u33
pajWIn £0795 181330
P31l 70799 1Blu=d
pall 66199 1843U83
P3UWLY 86105 181363
pajwn 26195 1esjua)
PajILLT §61 DD 11U
pajlw] 56199 1e3ua)
pajiw #6199 1813U3
pallwI] £61 955 1@JWUa)
pajwr zg1 99 12uUa)
paalun 16199 1RU30
pajiwn pgloo 1RUSD
pajlwi 68199 1243ua)
pajlwi] 8199 1@iua)
pajiwi /g199 |elus)
pajiwi] 78199 jel3ua)
pajlwi] 18199 1elus)
pallwi] §gLog jeue)
PaULILT £/1DD JRIWSD
pajwiy 82199 1B43UaD
pajwi 241959 jenua)
PajLL 9/ 195 1eljuald

Auedwo)



BEP0406
£19££06
L69LEDE
£9C8706
£6169E6
GLLY9E6
8HIE6
LL¥Y9E6
LRIF9ES
16I¥9E6
994986
99b9EE
9LTIFICE
PLIFIES
1919E6
041F9ts
Lrr9es
L6EVIES
681¥9E6
7157986
IPLT9t6
060796
09EZ9E6
GDIZ9EL
£9079t6
0612986
69079¢6
G6079E6
001Z9E6
81179t6
6607986
or0Z9ts
¥r0T9€6
85H09E6
£LP09E6

Jagqunp o)

P33T 6N 1RILBD
PaYWIT £N 1BIUDD
pajwiy Zn 1enuay
PNLLT N TRNIUSD

pajywr 515 1R1u3y

patWI 1§ TRy
patWI £15 1RIUSD
panun 715 RNUED

P 115 TRIU)

pajWI (LS TR
paRWI 65 1eIUD)
PERWIT g5 1eIU)
PSUWINT /5 1.1
P33T 95 RIS
panuwny 5 1eRUaY
panuL] pS jenua)
PajwI £ 1enua)
PajWILY 45 JRIUS)

pajwiy 07y enue)
pajwry g1y enued
pawiLy £1y weiuad

PaMWI] 91y [Rue)

pajwr] 51y 1RRUSD

pajWL] 1y 1RIIUSD
pauWy £1y 1RINED

PIUWIN 71y 1RIWDD

pajwL L1y 1enuad

pauwI oLy 1RIUED
PAUWLT 6Y TRIIUDD
paywiT 2y jeuay
P2WIT 9Y 1RIIUD
Py # 1RIUE)
p3UWLT £ 1RISY
PajuIL 1Y 1-USD
pajuui O70 1eawad
Auedwon

65L09E6
66E09E6
6rr09E6
BFEQ9E6
126096
FIri9es
GOv(Q9E6
68ED9EL
yTEO9EL
0¥09E6
G1E09E6
GBE09E6
1980986
90984E6
79966
PGLRGEG
8FLBGLS
16{36E6
$958586
LbI8GE6
0968GE6
97L85€6
06GBSEL
L¥985E6
85985E6
1698GE6
80/8GE6
L1586
191686
PBE9SES
8F895EH
9P695E6
rLO/SES
75695£6
65896E6

laquiny o)

pajwI 610 1243u8)
pajwI gL 183u48)
PARUNT 21D 1B11UBD)
paNWI] S1LD 18U
PaIWN +1D 1RIUAD
PINWIT €10 [BAU3D
paqun Zio enuad
pNwWLY LD 1elue)
paywiy 01D 1eNUY
paUWIT 60 1R
paauult g Yesiua)
pajnwl] /D 185U
pajuul] 98 1eSjus)
panwi 50Ul
paw] v 1LY
pauwi £b 124300
paWL 70 1e3ua)
pauw LD 1enua)
PaUWIT 0Zd 181D
PaJLILT §ld 1e1IUB)
paluLl] |Ld 1BRUE)
pajwe] £id jenus)
paaw 9d 1RRU3)
pajw Gld jenuad)
paiwn pld jenus)
pajwr €1d jesualy
paywlT {{d [edjua)
pajwi Old 1esua)
pALUNT 4 1RIUID
pajLu] /d Yesjusd
pauWI 9d YR1IUSD
paiWI] Gd YRljuad
PEUWI £d 1RIU3D
PaWI] 7d 113U3)
pRUUIT Ld 1RAUT)

Auedwog

6RL6PES
L¥895E6
9189GE6
LT895E6
86G895E6
80894E6
£0895£6
60£75E6
PELIGEE
1947586
4906PE6
TZleree
GZ06FEE
8rLEYED
oLL6bES
LL06kEE
9506¥ES
9pLISE6
Lr06rEe
LP60St6
2E6TIGEL
217586
15605£6
8TLIGEE
P08ISEG
7806¥E6
LZLT5ED
¥rULvES
\PZiree
897LFE6
GOLLPES
[ Z4Y441.
69LLpED
6GLLVED
£TLLYEG

Jequiny 03

paLIT 17O Yenua)
PaNLILT 0ZO 12NU8)
PANWILT 610 TRAUBD
paNLI 81O YeUBD
POUIT 21O 1RIUSD
poYWNY 610 1RI3UD
pajwI ¥ 10 JBUI)
pajWI €10 1enua)
PMWIT 71O 103U
PAIWIT 41O JRNUSY
I L0 (eI
PANUIT 60 [€43U3)
paNWy] §O 183U
PAUWITY £0 1213U2)
palw] 90 1eJIUaD
PN $O 243U
PaNWIT £Q 1BIIUAD
paNWIT LG B11USD
PaNWYT OZN 12AU3)
PaUWAT BIN 1eIIU)
P £IN 183U
pa3ILI GIN YRU3D
paAL] G LN 1RAUSD
PAALIY LN JRIIUBD
paLI] £LN TRUD
PO LN JBIUSD
PANLT LN 10U
PaLI] OIN 181IUDD
PaNWYT 6N 1BsIUED
pajWI gN 1el3u=)
pajuN /N 181U3)
PaNWIT 9N JRIIUBD
pAaJWIT PN 12U
paILT £N 1RV
PayWI (N JeuUad)

Aueduwio)

91Lvc6
191Lye6
L00LyEd
860%E6
960FE6
£960rE6
0660FE6
0S60¥ES
1960PE6
0r60cLe
rE60GE6
GLIFES
0R60PEG
£L607E6
8T60FEL
S1605E6
86605E6
¥Z605E6
faGlrEe
96ZIFE6
LZ0MPL6
5860PE6
EE6DFES
6LL6£E6
LBTOFES
L610¥ES
6B00¥E6
G900rL6
L0B6EEL
£186tE6
08.6t€6
19007E6
£Z00FE6
ZL6GEES
9TLOEER

1aquInN o)

PR gLW 1R13U83
DAL 9 LW 1813U3D
paIWIT LW 12NU3)
P33T €W 1ENUD
PRI TIW 1RIWSD
PajluRy | iw1enuas
DAL DLW TRIIu3D
PSINLIN 6 [R1IUSD
PRI gW 1BIIUSD
paMWAT LW 12QuaD
PIjLLI Gw 1RuRD
P S jeIua])
P pw 1B1RUAD
PINIT €W 1BAUBS
PIILI] ZW 1R43U3D
PajuL] fwehuad
Ponw{T 0F jenuUel
pajIL] 817 Yeiuad)
paaw Z17 1eaued
pajwi] 917 1@43Ud3
paWY 617 1RIUID
pajuwi #17 18U3D
pajiun g7 1e03u8)
PAMWILT TiT 1R45USD
payuny |17 jenuad
paywn 017 10Ul
panWI 67 121U3D
pajut] g7 1enuad
papw] £7 1enudd
PalllL] 97 1v4U3D
PaWL] 67 143UaD
palunT ¢ 245U
paywWT £ Yeuad
pajwI 7] 1e.3uad
pajuIr] OTH Ted3ua)
Auedwory



1 LO9kF6
LeELbPS
L6.LGk¥6
8166EY6
E0LGH6
LS9ZEPG
B808ZE¥6
GAEZERG
009L2¥6
909L2¥6
BEGBIVO
068876
69067F6
5906Ir6
PAL- 1 TA L)
698876
FALY T4 ¢
POEEEPE
LIPLEr6
FATARY £
L8PEEFS
6LTEEYE
SOFEEYE
FA' 133341
T6L6Tr6
L906TF6
619LTr6
[0 TA L)
TE9LTP6
S/062r6
CIATRAL
050626
6b68IF6
L8067F6
¥L06Zrs

JaquinN o7

PajWI 2pZZ Jenuad
PAIIT L¥77 1RNUD)
PANWI DPZZ 1RJIUSD
PAWL] 6£27Z 1813UD
PaNWIT 8E77 e1ua)
PaNWN /€77 1e13ua)
PAILWIT 9E77 113D
PONWIT GE77 12J3US)
PSUWILT $£72 1R1IUSD
paNWI ££77 1e13ua)
PaNWIT ZE77 1R43U8)
P2 |£7Z R4UaD
PaNWI 0E7Z R4S
PaNLI 6777 113
paNWI g727 1ei3ua)
YW 777 Yesaua)
PaItWI] 9777 1e13ua)
paNwWI] G777 1eua)
PaNWI] 777 1eua)
paNWI €777 1e13ua)
Pl 7727 1RA3U3D
PaILLT 1772 1RSI
PRI 07ZZ 1R1IUBD
PN 6127 41U
AW 8177 41U
POUWNT £17Z TRIIU3D
POUWLT 9177 1e13uaD)
PouWNT 5172 1013uaD
POUWNT pL7Z TRIIUDD
POuWLT £17Z 1e13U3D
palWI] 7)77 1e1ua)
PIUWI 1177 1e13UaD
PaWIT 0177 1e13uaD)

PRI 67 11D

PaYLILT §77 TRIINID

Auedwon

BLERTVE
8GERTFE
069LT¥6
LS06ZF6
9506Zv6
343744
617006
880006
930r868
9162668
9947006
SZLI006
6675868
045E1¥6
LivrFBeR
61F5868
0DEFB68
0r0Z 106
PLIT668
907868
1982668
G88T668
6967006
200£668
950806
LOE6YFo
1622006
#089006
8586006
9lvLIO6
LLZ6106
0729006
TE6LL68
L845K06
1904668

Jaquiny 03

pajwi /77 1eU3)
pawI] §77 Teiua)
paj 577 1e13U3)
PaIWIT $77 101D
PRI £7Z 1013
paNWI 1ZZ 1e1IUa3
palWI g7 jellua)
(T Wy ALT LY
PaNWI] 1272 14333
PNWI 617 TRI3UBD
paNWI £17 101U
AT Z1Z 1RJIU3D
PaNWNT 117 1RIIUSD
PANWIT O1Z 1RIIUD
paLwI 97 Jerua)
PRI GZ 1RA3U3D
PRI £Z TR
PaNWIT BLA TRIIIED
PaNWIT 9|4 TRIIUSD
PaNWIT GLA TRIIUSD
Pl ZEA TRIIUSD
PAUWLT | LA TRJIUD
PAAWIT 6A TRUZD
PaAWIT ZA 1RIUSD
P3AWIT TA TeuaD
PANWIT LOLXX 121U
paNWI /X 1B1U37
PAIUIT #1X 103U
pajWIT € X 1e13US7)
PajIUI 71X eI
PaNWIT 01X 18IUaD
PAAWL] §X eI
PaNWIT £X 1243U3D
PalWI 6X 1eiUa)
pauwLT pX 1RAUaD)

Auedwory

GLIT106
ShPET06
B968¥06
TLTLLTG
grlisle
EELOLLE
1675516
16ZT616
GGHFELE
FIGTELG
LE6SZLE
69eFT1I6
££09868
0219206
6206106
2997006
LZ10106
£EGF8668
ET58.L68
£668606
2790006
SE0T106
850t 106
£007106
ELELL06
G00te6s
88LL006
0875506
DBZFE68
LGt¥868
L9EE006
1067668
EZ9ZL06
1£9£868
0420006

Jaquiny o)

pawl] £x 1enuag
pauw 7 1enusdy
pajuuL] X 1Rdlua)
PIUWLY /LM TRIUID
PAUWIT 91M 1RAUDD
PaUW FIM 1R1U3D
PaUWIT TIM 1RIIURD
P3)WN | LM RS
PAUILT M 1RIUD
PRUWIT LM (RIS
POIIUIT 9M TRIJUID
PAUWIT €M 1R1U2D
PN LM jRI3USD
Pa3WN LLA TRIIUID
PUWIT (LA 1RIINID
PSIWIT 69A 1RIUDD
pajw] g9A 1es3us)
panwn f9A Tenjuad
Pa3WIr] 9GA 18D
P3N GGA jesusl
pajlwi] £9A jenua)
Pl Z9A jellUR)
pajllr] 1gA jeniua)
PIWIT 09A 103U
PaWI 66A 1R
PaliWl §GA 183ua3
pallL] ZGA 1RIWE)
pajlLL] GGA 1RIIL3D
PajULL] FGA 1RIUSD
PIUUIT £GA TRIUID
PaILLLT TGA TRU)
PIULIL 6FA TRIUED
Pa3LLWL] BFA TR1USD
P3UWLT LA YRS
POMWIT A JRIUDS
Aurdwor

9962668
G9t8I06
LEBTH68
1506106
L6E8706
067668
Pivile
0660£1L6
0L60716
9LL61 16
LGELLLS
LF6901L6
GECIL06
6LLF906
G665P06
£592006
0Z0E00s
YOBGOLS
0/16168
6549606
961806
6907106
L¥60606
91¥8¥06
6vF6668
7667106
8LLLLD6
6ZEE006
¥ 194006
SLLLLO6
0076668
GZ69006
or6riLLe
6E16506
809t606

Jaquiny 03

PaIWET GPA TRAIUED
PAILWILT PrA TRJIUSD
PaNWIT EFA TRJIUSD
PANWL] ZA 1ERUSD
WL LPA 1RIUD
PSUWLT OFA 1RUSD
PSIWLT BEA 18U
PSUWNT ZEA TENUAD
PaILWLT GEA 1ENUAD
PAULILT GEA TRIIUSD
AW FEA TENUD
PaNWL] £EA 1BIUDD
AW ZEA 10NN
PaNWLT EA 18UID
PAYWLT OEA 1E1UD
PYWNT £JA 1EAUID
PIYWLT P LA 1RAUAD
PSILLT € LA 1243U8D
PBUWET Z 1A 1RAIU3D
PAIWLT | LA 1BAUID

PNLILT 6A 12437

PRILULT GA JRAIUDD

PaNLULT GA JRIUDD)

P33WLT EA 1823020
PSIMILT OZN 1843U2)
P 81N 1R
W] £1N eI
P 91N 1eIuD7
3L G1N TeJIUDT
palWIL] £ 1843027
pawWIL] 71N [eAIua)
pajwL] OLN 1eJiua)

pajwL 6N 183U

Pa3IWL 8N 1843023

PaYWLT 91 Jel3ua)

Auedwo?n



&196Ek6
20L6EF6
BEG6ERS
0756EH6
6L6tRe
prax-is sl
S0OL6ERE
97966¥6
OFLSER6
CB9GER6
129586
€8GSEV6
PO9SEYS
196GE6
PLLISEYE
S955EP6
FTEELFE
PBaEEYE
PBGECYE
GRZ6ERE
I9Z6EF6
YLI6EPE
L926EP6
6ET6EV6
19¥SEre
0165EF6
YIT6ERD
LIS9¥P6
99ESEre
fatastiag}
0eBLEV6
TTLLEYE
[TESEPE
£8T5EP6
LQSEPS

JaquIny o)

Palil] 06127 TR
PElUNT 6817 1RUSD
Py 88177 1eNua)
PaLIT /8177 1B1IUS)
PaWN 98177 1RAIUSD
PaNWY G177 \eAIUS)
PaLWY #8177 \BNIUSD
pal WYY £9177 1BUSD
oW 78127 1eAuaD
P 18177 1ENUAD
oW OBLZZ 1enuaD
Pl W 67177 \R1IUSD
PaMUNT §/177 JeAIUaD
PANWICT £/177 YeAIU3)
POYUIT 9127 TeaIua)
POUUIT G£L77 TRITII)
PalLIT #4177 Yenus)
PN 7177 \RIUAD)
PaIUNT 1122 TeNuED
PaNWI 69177 1RIUS)
pauWr §9177 1RAUaD
paNwN /9177 1ENLS)
MW 9917 Yesua)
P 69177 TRAU3D)
PaUWIT #9177 1RAUSD
PEMWI €917 1RUS)
paNWI 79177 1EALa)D
PaNWL] 19127 YeAuaD
PaWUWIY 09177 1RAIUSD
oW 65177 1RI3U3D
paywI RS17Z 10418)
PaWI /§177 1813UD)
PawlI 95177 1RIINDD)
PaNUT G617 1BAUID
PANWIT #6177 1B43U3D

Auedwon

11984303
8ElEERS
2453200
057ZEEVS
FLZEERS
Wiitvo
081EEWS
£10EEks
9867tr6
9962tP6
GE6ZEVS
£G68TF6
¥788Tv6
L66LIPE
£L06ZF6
LEL8TVE
ErIBIF6
TLHLTYE
L188T¥6
965.L2V6
G6GLIVE
988716
9L06T¥e
065L176
LBGLTrE
869LTr6
PRAGEYE
Q0SSEre
89£5EP6
0SESEYE
Ocestré
6GE5EY6
S6ISEVG
9TICEPE
£TIaERS

Jaquiny 03

pajwn £6177 1enuad
pain ZGLZZ 1esusd
PN L6177 YRA3UE)
pajulin o5 L7Z Yenua)
PN 6177 YR43UED
Py g LZ7 Ted3ua)
PN /177 YRA3USD
Pajun 9177 1R3Ua)
PENWE GFLZZ 1RI3UED
pajwIn pL77 YRAUSD
pa3ln £i77 1ea3us)
pauun Zrt 77 redjua)
PRy prizz2 Yesjuad
pajr) ppl7z 1esnuad
Pajuirg 6€177 1e4juad
pajlw) 9£127 1eUag
Paj GE1ZZ 1R RUST
POILWN PE1ZZ 1RNAUST
PIRW €177 10UsD
PP ZELTT 1B NURD
PARWI €177 1enus)
PIWIT 0ELZZ 10U
PIYWIN $Z 177 10 NUs)
P 87177 JeIURD
pALWI LZ177 eua)
pIUWN 9Z1LZZ jenua)
PN Q7177 1.jUs)
pARWI pZLZZ 10AUS)
PIUWNT £ZLZT Telqua
PIUUNT TTLZZ jeiUST
Paqul VZVZ7 Teniuad
pajl 0Z1ZZ ejuan
papwn 61127 1eusd
papun] 81177 1e1ua)
panuiy /1177 1enusd

Auedwon

6LT5EP6
0916EP6
Sr6PEVE
6/8FEVE
E9LZV6
09LTVE
L09LTv6
£806Z¥6
088826
LTILEPE
{906Z¥6
12062¥6
ZLERIVE
1AL
68GLIV6
8I8IF6
£90EER6
ZE0EERS
FAXAX2)
9TIEERS
£9LEERS
LiL6Tke
180616
T RAL
6206TF6
G0L6TH6
L£06TH6
£906TP6
0£062¥6
8906216
1094TF6
9G.BIP6
6E06Z¥6
LE06ZF6
PTLEIPE

Jaquiny o)

PaLT 91177 TRIIUDY
palwLy G 77 13U,
pauwi] 1177 1843U873
pPRUWIN 177 TRJ3UIY
PRl 71177 1843097
PRIILT LL 77 Te43Ua3;
PRUWILT QL 177 1RujUS;
PRI 601 ZZ 1843633
pau goLZZ 1euad
PalWT £0LZZ 121U30
P33 901 77 1R4U33
PaNWIY GOLIZ 1RIUSD
P p0 77 1883ue)
pNWI €017 181USY
PONWI ZOLZZ 1BRUS)
P LDLZZ 183U
P3UW 001 ZZ 184Ua)
PRI 6677 1BIUDD
pajlw g6Z7 1enuad
PN L6777 104uU)
PajlwI 9677 1R43ua)
PaLI G6Z7 1BnUS)
pajiuNT pGZ7Z 18NUa3
PIUNT £627 10NV
pauunT 7627 10Ua3
pajluy 1677 1eURD
PoLLUEY DA77 101U
PaQIlN] $877 104JUD
PAILLIN 9827 jeNUS)
pajiun £877 jenuad
PajlW 6877 jenuad
Pajiu #8927 1enua)
panwi £8z77 1@nuad
panwi 7877 1@nuad
palwy 1877 1R4USD

Auedwo)

P9ERZYE
L66LZr6
£86LZ6
04£8Z¥6
9TPEERE
FBEEEFE
G6LEEEPE
CELEERS
GEOLERS
LL6TEYS
BE9LIVE
609.TF6
LL06TF6
ZLL6TV6
LBLRTVE
165LTr6
£09.L7¥6
886.LI76
98SLIVG
LERBIVG
£1842r6
SEGBZVG
POSLIVG
74:1°74 4]
£69L7¥6
L89LTr6
rZ06Ir6
S86LTk6
BGTothS
£676tlS
FR96EVE
ELIEEYS
PoGLkY6
0E8SHYS
SlGiFPe

Jaquiny o3

pajuiIr 0gZz 12iua]
Py 8777 124303
AT £/77 124348)
PN 9£27 11D
P3N 6/Z7 YeNus)
DWW /77 113D
PajNT 7/77 {N1USD
pauwy) 177 1eajuse)
pajWI 0/77 1R13uU=)
AW 6977 Yeiquad
paywi] g977 1eiuad
paywr £972 1esua)
Ay 9972 121U8D
AW 5977 1RAu2)
pajwty 977 1243uad
pajwry €977 12ua2
pawy] 7977 1ehua)
PINUNT 1§77 10U
palN 0977 124387
PAILLT 6527 122303
pajWl} 8577 12A3U3D
oL Z677 1013USD
palw 9577 1eua)
PINWI G677 Jenua)
AW pGZZ JRNUaD
pajuwn] £677 1R43U2)
pajwI 7527 124us)
pajwn 1677 1enuad
palwI 0§77 123ua)
pajWIl 6777 1@13Ua3
paIT £77 TRAUS)
PaNWN 9977 TeU3)
PaIWIL] §¥ZZ 184U
PONWNT #$77 TRV
PaUIN £¥Z7 (RIS

Auedwo)



26809V6
0L609%6
060976
858096
96809F6
S9809%6
6560916
¥P609+6
16209+6
OFBO9PE
1 LBO9Y6
9G685F6
pact:ing]
1980906
00609%6
tPB09¥6
6£809v6
758096
6¥809¥6
658096
GL809%6
68096
098096
LEB09E
07609v6
Br609t6
L5809F6
19809+6
GER09Y6
2£609%6
688096
LE609%6
9806
89809+6
99809%6

Jaqunp o)

P23 QbGZZ TRI3UBD
PaMWIT €577 TRIIUB)
pallWI §EEZZ 1BIIUSD
PN £E677 TRAIUR)
PauWLT 9€677 18J3ua)
PONWLT GEGZZ 183U
3L PEG77 1RIIUDD
PaYWNT £€677 1R1IU3D
P Z€677 1RAIUBD
PRI |£6Z7 Yeu)
PalLL] DESZZ 1BIUBT
PO 67677 1R
P3N §7677 Te1ua)
PaUWNT 2677 1811Ua)
PAUWIT 97677 101U
PaULIN 67GZZ 1843U3D
POUWIT FTGZZ 1R43U3D
P3UIT £75ZZ 1R3U8D
PO 77677 1R43UD
pauIT L7677 1RJIUD
PaWIT 07677 1B43USD
PO 61GZZ 1EIIUSD
oI 81677 TeAURD)
PN /1677 1e4IUa)
PaNWI] 91677 18J3U3)
PANWLT GLGTZ 1eJIU3)
PAMWT ¥ 1S77 1RIIUSD
PaYWIL €1577 1RWaD
PAUWYT ZLGZZ R4S
AW | 1G7Z 1043
PAIWIT OLGZZ 18JIU3)
PalWI 60677 124183
PalWL] 80S77 1R4IUa)
PAUWI 20677 1R43US)
PaHuNT 90677 1e43uaD

Auedwon

GZ609F6
rrE0%6
1¥809P6
LE609F6
£EBOY9¥G
faddn g 433
6E9GPE
£F95ir6
Z19GkP6
80L9+F6
685GHHE
9866EYH
+866EV6
£186EF6
L986EV6
96F6EVE
LS10FF6
0010¥F+6
L69Gkr6
SLG5kP6
EGGGHF6
S9L0FFe
¥rLGhrE
LLOOKFE
EGREERS
FAZ1:33 4.1
8G66EF6
9166EF6
9GL6EVG
EELOEVE
8G96E6
LrL6Er6
LI965r6
T656EV6
FLG6EF6

JaquinN 03

paliwill GOGZ7 Yelluad
Pallu ¢0GZ7 jeluad
paliuI £06ZZ 1RAua)
pallwi ZOSZZ 18nU3)
pajlWI] LOGZZ 1843UB)
panwn ZeZ77 1e4ua)
pajun | 6777 1843U3D
PN 06277 1011U335
P 6RTZZ 1BJIUDD
P=1LY @RTZZ 14U
pajW LBTZZ 1RNUSTD
PallW 98777 1e3usl
PRILWL G8T77 1RUIURT
PaLLIT $QTZT TRNIUSD
pajlwi £8727 1ejUad
PN 78777 10IUS5
palwL L8777 1811UaD
palwL] 08777 1841Ua)
pawi] 6/777 1e3ua3
pajlWn 84777 18.3uUa))
palw £/277 1eliua)
PajWL] 97777 18J3UaD)
PalWI] /777 1BJ3UaD)
PRI ¥/ 777 1RIIU3D
PaIWN €777 183U
pauw ZLZI7 1eU3D
pauWN 1/277 1eNUED
PajW] 0L277 1elUaD
PIUWI 69777 180U
PaUWI 89777 1801U)
PajWI £9777 1enUa)
PIWI 69777 100U
PaYW $9ZZZ 180USD
PaliLIL £9777 1013USD
P 79777 101IUD

Auedwon

Lib6Er6
rEF6ERS
19E6EF6
8876tr6
6Llo6Er6
6Z66tF6
98L6Ev6
T000kP6
6856EP6
6EPEERE
TIG6EVS
99L6EVE
L1E6EYH
OLE6EPS
E6T6EPE
L6T6EV6
1626EV6
66T6EY6
TLEGERE
58956F6
9976L¥6
L9I6EV6
6GZ6EF6
08GHEPE
LELOEVS
TLT6ERE
668LEF6
0908€r6
96LLEVG
(XATANS
LI9/EV6
98Z6tY6
CIT6EYG
09Z6EP6
S9Z6ER6

laquinN 07

WL L9772 1eNua)
pajwI] 09727 181348)
PSUWI 65777 |BIIUAD
PINWI §S77Z 123D
PRI LGTZZ TRIWS)D
palwiI 96777 1enua)
PaIWLIT GGZ77 TRAUS)
PANWIT $C777 1R
paNWIT £6777 1RNUB)
PaILLT 75777 1R
paNwWI |57ZZ 1BIWRD
PaNWE 05ZZZ 1843UDD
PINWLT 64777 122U
PSIWI) §¥777 1RAIUDD
PaIWI) LPTZZ 1RIIUSD
PINWI 9¥27Z eI
PN GPTZZ 1RJU)
PaNWI PPTZZ eIV
PaWIT £F777 1RI3USD
PINWI ZHZ7T 1RAIUDD
paWIT |$7Z7 1BUSD
PONWIT OFZ77 10U
PONWI 6ETZZ 10AIUSD
PaNWI BEZZZ 1BUSD
pawWI ££777 181U
PN 9EZZZ 183U
pa3WT] GE7ZZ JelIua)
PaAWIT $ETZZ 101U
PaNWIT £E72Z 1€4AUaD
PaNWY TETZZ 1RAAUAD
POUWLT LEZZZ 181U
PaNWI] 0E777 1813U8D
PaNWI] 67777 1RJ3UAD
PSAWI §7727 10D
PSUWI] £7777 1043Ua)

Auedwon

£9Z6EF6
II6EVE
L5T6Er6
ZFTOERD
LLT6EVE
[AX:1144)
689FER6
6RIFEVE
8994EP6
E99FEPE
9G9vEre
FAYARL ]
GIrEEre
Daletys
[ 132343
ELS6ERE
6656EF6
L686¥r6
0LZ6EV6
8976EF6
PLIGEYS
Lagd134]
Fagdadg
6926EV6
I6T6EV6
61LFEVD
BGOFEPS
T69FEvs
bravere
969bero
LEEEEVE
W LEEVE
oFLEEVE
S9ELEP6
60LEERE

JaqunN o)

PRI 9ZIZT 1RIUBD
p=lI] 6ZT77 1R4IUST
pajWi 7227 1eUad
PRI £2777 113U
PalWI 77777 1843UaD
panw L2722 1)
paNWn 07727 180U
palwi 61777 1243U8)
panwL 81727 1eiua)
pallW] /1777 1eiiua)
pajWw] 91777 18J3USD
palWL PL7ZZ 1B3USD
PAJIWKT 1227 1843USD
pPajlwn] 71777 Tenuay
PauWL 11777 1eNUaD
p2UWIT Q1722 181U
PUWILT 60777 1RIIUDY
P3N 8OZZZ 1eUd)
Pyl L0727 1enuad
POl 90727 1eNUad
Pallun 60727 yenuad
PRt gR7Z7 1R.Qua)
palw £072Z yeual
pajlwiry Z0zZZ7 1e.nuad
pajwn 10zZ7 1eAusd
pajwI] 00777 1RJIUSD
paywi 6177 1edjua3
RpajIWIT 86177 1Rijuas
paywI /6177 123UaD
pajlw] 96177 1eiual
payiWwi] 56177 1eNRU3D
pajw $5L 27 1-AJUED
PaNWI €£6L77 1RAUED
PRAWILY ZHLZZ 1RAUID
PalWIY L6LZZ 1RIAUID

Aueduwoy



EELZIVE
09779%6
QERLIFS
9LLT9F6
LE0T9P6
L5079%6
65079¥6
16819¥6
LEBLGKS
26119¥6
89/19%6
VEILL9YE
9£919¥6
6LL19%6
099196
169196
61519¥6
6L0€9%6
9.L19%6
66919¥6
gLLLIbE
6r31L9P6
GZ0E96
8L0EME
87819¥6
8.919¥6
6bLLIYE
16%19%6
W96
al919%6
6¥¥igre
SLPLO¥PE
BEE 9P
0EEI9¥6
£0029%6

J3qnN o3

PaRWIT 98977 TRIIUID
Py 68977 181U
PUWL) pR977 Yeijua)
P £8977 1RIIUBD
PR3l 78977 1RJ4U8)
Pl |8977 1R1U3D
Pa3WI 08977 1RJjUaD)
PoMuit] 67977 1R1IUa]
pajiuly 87977 1eua)
Pajui ££977 1R4uU3)
pRWIT 97977 1ejua)
PR §£977 1ejua)
pPajlu ¥£977 1eu8)
PalUIT €£977 TeNua)
PSUWICT (LG77 1edjua)
PRy 04977 1eiUd)
pallu] 69972 181U
PaluILT 99977 101jUa)
pay /9977 Yeaiua)
Pajil 69977 1013Ua)
PRAW 69977 1e1UI)
PaJ $9977 104jUa)
pajun 79977 1eijuen
Pajywy 19977 |Ru2)
pajw] 09972 1eua3
PaNWI 66977 101IU8D
P2 86977 1B11UBY
PRAWIN L6977 1e0ud)
PajWL] 95977 10D
PallWLT 66977 eaqua)
PN $5977 1RU3)
Pajiul] £6977 181U
Pailn 76977 1eUa)
PRI 16977 1RAUDD
Py 64972 1043US)

Auedwon

L5619%6
[43:14 2
TE9L9P6
B6ELOYE
GL6BSYE
0Zr19%6
SEE19¥6
9EVLIFS
GDLEGKE
6.L0L9%6
960E9+6
060€976
L60E9%6
OvBEGYS
06£19¥%6
SLELOPE
960976
Sr609v6
89029%6
Z0ETIV6
B6E6SYE
BLTESKS
FSLeGHE
L1609v6
£0685¥6
LF6L9%76
98196
06685k6
TB06SK6
YoLLgre
6EDBSYE
TL6RGYE
8096
r1809P6
60809+6

JaquinN o3

PaNWIT 8p977 JRNUA)
PONWL] 14977 RIS
PO 9¥97Z TRIIUS)
PeMWLT Gp977 TRIIU)
papWL #H977 101U
PRI Ep9TT 1RNUT)
PONULT ZH9Z7 1RIIUD)
PaWL) 1977 1RIIUS)
oWy OY9ZZ 1RIIUDD
PONWLY 6£97Z 1RIIUSD
PO E97ZT TesIUa)
PO £E977 1RV
PSILWI 9E977 (BB
PaNWLT GE9ZZ R4S
P F£977 1RIIU3)
PANWI ££977 1EAUE)
pawWIL] ZE9ZZ 1eAIUD
PalI LEYZT jeIUT)
PaIWNT OEGZZ 1RIIUD)
PaIWLT 47977 1RAIUS)
PaLLY (7977 1041U3)
PaWI 97977 1R
PauWT G7977 1BIWA)
PalWI $797Z TRINI)
oW £797Z 1RNUD)
PalWN] 77977 1R1IUS)
palWN 17977 181U)
PajWI] 07977 1BAUD
PauWLT 61977 124327
PonWI 91977 18U
peall /1977 1RAUa)
pajWI] 91977 18U
PeIWI G 1977 TRNl)
PN #1977 TRIUSD
PaNWLY £1§7Z eI

Auedwon

T0809¥6
LLLI9vE
0E806
GLL6GP6
GTBOO
161096
26L09F6
£1809%6
90809¥6
£8/096
£6L096
69L09v6
9G¥65PE
62656
333394
FLLEGPE
6206576
6L06576
1076576
0£065¥6
f5686F6
00685k
G806
8¥809¥6
698096
18809¥6
6160976
GG609V6
98096
S1609¥6
¥9809¥6
TE96676
9796516
56565¥6
589666

laquiny o)

PaUWIT 71927 181U
PN 11977 1243usd
PIUWIL 0L9ZZ 1RIIUSD
panwn $0927 1843u8)
pajw 80977 1843ua)
pajlll /0927 tenua’)
PajLL) 99977 1eual
P3N 60977 124uad
pajwn $0977 1@4U82
PN £0977 181343
Pajw 709zZ7 1e3ual
PRI L09ZZ 10NIUAD
PaNURT 009ZT 1813UST
P3N $5677 1RIIUST
PaMLILT 86GZZ 12430
palwy /6677 1843137
PIjWIN 946577 184IUDD
POl G677 1eAUaD
PIUWIT #6627 1BNUSD
PIUWLT €667 [RI3UST
PaUWIy 76677 Yenual
PAaNWIT L6677 1RIJUID
PaNWLT 06877 1213UIT
PAapWILT 68677 1013UD
paqlun /8477 jeusd
LW 98677 (RSS2
DILUNT 68677 10U
PIULT FRGTZ 12U
DL} £8G77 YRV
papwr 78677 1243u9%
PANWLT 18577 10NU3D
PIWI 0BGZZ 1eAjuUad
Pajlln §£677 1B4jUSD
panwin 84877 1eue)
Pajly AL677 1eUa0

Kuedwod

775656
1EL6616
I5865¥6
LN
9T065F6
gEPiore
18T 19r6
Or685Pe
9ZF19¥s
YLELGPS
ot lgrs
E6ELIPE
LPELOPS
Y6TL9P6
PEELIPE
IPELSPE
Lob6Srs
TTEOEYS
0816516
56166F6
9.686F6
£0165k6
LER09¥6
70685¥6
958096
68019v6
62609F6
Z6019%6
160196
TeR09Ye
6096
PE609F6
LT609P6
02809%6
ri609¥6

JaquinN o)

PauIN 9/677 1RAUR)
PaNLIN §/G77 1RA3Ua)
PAUWIN /677 TR
PINWI £/677 TBAIUSD
PaNWR 77677 1843080
PONWI 1677 181D
PO [LS7Z 181U
PSILI 9577 TR1USD
PANWI 9577 1RIIDD
PaNWIT 9577 1R
PNUINT 99522 LIS
PONILT 69627 TRILD)
PARNT $9677 YeIWDD
PaNWi 79577 1RI1Ua)
PajILT 9577 1R
PONWLIT 09577 103U
PAWIT 66627 1eU3D
PAYRULT BEC2Z 10IUE)
PaWI /6577 YRIUD)
pajun 95672 1eauad
PINWNT GGE7Z 1BIIUa3
PANWIN $GE77 1BAIUST
PAILLI 6577 TBAUDTY
palWIN 75577 1enus)
PaRWN (GGZZ tespue)
PaNW 06677 Yejua)
pajIuI 6#G77 1243U8D
P3N §¥G77 enuad
PAWI £¥G77 1BAURD
AN 9¥G77 1B13US)
PAAWIT GYE7Z TR1IUS)
PINWIN P77 1BIIURD
AT EYSTT 1273U3)
PaILLI Z¥677 JeNjua)
PN 1¥G7Z JRANRD

Auedwon



9R6VRYE
ELZLLVE
LEZLLLVG
90rLive
FLAYA L
€826
T9ZLLVE
0ZELLY6
95ZLive
WILive
0ZZLLVE
0EZLLVE
S0TLLVE
0LZHPE
FovLive
SSELLPE
T9ELLV6
L0ELLYE
61TLLKG
OPELLYE
9ZELLVG
£€6LLLYE
WILLvG
A AL
9tZ0L¥6
£820L¥6
ZZT04¥6
£GT0LV6
1ST0L¥6
LO00LKE
£S00LF6
80B69P6
LEBBIE
£SL69V6
SE869K6

Jagquiny o)

PajWL 0ERZ7 1eUaD
PN 6Z8ZZ 1eljua)
paNWI 87877 e13Ua))
PaN GZ/ZZ 1eua)
PN p78Z7 1€1UDD
PN £7877 1243U3)
PRI 7787Z 1BAIUSD
paLIT {7877 TRIUBD
pajLL 07872 1RIUID
PajWI 61877 101U
PRUUIT 818277 1R1IUIT
paywy £)R77 enuals
pajwL] 94877 Yenual;
payWn §g77 1ejuady
P £1877 Yequad
PN 74877 1eNuUa)
PaNWILT | 18277 1eNua)
PayI OL8ZZ 1eNUaD
PalWN 60827 1e1IUa)
PouWE] 80827 1BIIUSD
pajuul) /0877 Yenua)
PaqWLE] 90877 1RIIUSD
pallwi 50827 1enua)
PaNLIN 0877 TRIIUSD
PIJWILT £0877 TeNUa)
P 70872 TeNUaD
PAWN LORZZ 1eNUaD
panwi] 0087z 1enuad
PaluUK 66427 1RNIUSD
PRI 8677 1RIIUSD
PaNWN 677 Yeaiua)
PILT 96LZ7 TRNUST
PRI G827 TRIIUSD
poNWI #6227 101U
PINWIN £4LZZ TENUSTD

Auedwop

£9269F6
306696
09.6906
F69696
666896
£9/B9F6
G/989b6
06989F6
96989F6
G19B9F6
01989F6
6¥989F6
61989F6
10999%6
08689P6
918896
¥1689r6
189896
76989%6
99989%6
965896
£658976
£0989%6
€1989%6
T189%6
0/989%6
LT989F6
LL989F6
9.989P6
¥5989%6
0E989%6
6668976
8RERIFE
L0/89%6
G8989¥6

Jaquiny 03

panwil Z4L77 1eua)
PN |6LZ7 RIS
PUW 06477 101UD
pajlwiT 68477 183Ua)
PO RBLZT 181D
Pl £8477 1043U3D
PRI 984727 13UD
PalLLT 58477 181UaD
PUWIT $RLZZ 11D
Pajiwi] £8477 1e1U3)
PRI 78477 1RIUBD
PaUWN L8LZZ 1RIUED
PajW] DBLZZ BIUSD
PN 6//77 101D
P3N gA/77 1elUa3
PaIWIN £££771e43uU8D
pajuw] 94/77 1eljuas
PRI 6/ /77 1ellu3]
PRUHWIT PLLZZ 1eNUSS
PN €££/77 1RNUSD
PaUW TLLZZ 1RIUBD
PRUWIT LLLZZ 1BNAUSS
PRUWIT 044217 18U
P3N 69L1Z 1BHUSD
PRI g9/ 77 103UID
PAULLT £6/77 TRN3UaD
Palllu] 64/77 1eajua)
PRI $OLZT 10NUSD
PoUWIT £6427 18AUSD
PN 7977 TenUD)
POIWNT 19477 TRIUID
paju 0977 jenual
PajL 4677 fBNUa]
Paj go/77 1eajua)
Pyl £6477 1enuad

Auedwog

09989+6
£998946
059896
8658916
809896
GZ989+6
¥r98916
L1989F6
90SEI6
ZLPESP6
GHEEIFE
9GFEIFS
EBEEIFE
£2TE9¥6
£1ZE9%6
ELLEGRS
LfARY Y4
BLIESKE
LLOEIPE
£90€9¥6
ZEOEIPE
PSOE96
I50E9¥6
£L0EIYA
6Z0E96
£20E96
LE0E9P6
LZOEIPE
SHOE9YE
¥E0E96
0S0L9¥6
LOE96
630£976
£50E9¥6
POLP6

J3quiny 03

Pa3UIT 95277 1e3ua))
PENULT 56477 1e1jua)
pauWn) 677 1e13U3)
PRI £6477 1B
P 677 1enua)
Pl 16427 1eNRUaD
pai 06/77 enuad
paywin g¢/77 renual
PajwY] 8pL77 eUal
PedlwI] Zp£27 1eRua)
paalw 9¢/77 Tenua;
Pl o L77 RNV
payw ¢+£77 |eNUSD
pajun £¢/77 1eNRUaD
PN T /77 RNU3D
payWLT |#£77 jeNUSD
paywn QL7 jenua)
payWI 6€£77 yenua)
PajwW] E£77 RIS
paaw] LE£Z7 1R IUSTS
PaIWK 9£/77 1843U3D)
P2 GE/77 1BIUSD
Pl $e£L77 TeIUSD
Pa1L] ££/77 1e1Ua)
pajlwin 777 10Ul
pajlui LELZT 1eNUID
palwn QELZZ 1BAUSD
PSR 6ZL27 (R4S
P2l BZLZZ 1Bue)
PIHWN LZLZZ1B43U80
el 97LZ7 |RIIUID
P G777 1RJIUSD
paWn pZL77 18U
P £7/77 1RAIUSD
paluN 77477 1e2jua)

Auedwo)

0r0E9r6
020e9r6
PEOESYE
LI0E9YE
180E96
P90L9¥6
6P0EIP6
D90E9¥6
rOEIre
190t 6
BL0EY¥6
GG0E9¥6
0€0E%6
PELEIPE
L60E976
LBOLIVE
890£9¥6
LS0E9v6
BROLIYO
6EDEGFE
9POLI¥e
LTOEGVE
6HIEGPE
GETI9VE
FOLZ9¥6
p60T9r6
18129b6
SL0T9%6
LLLVTWE
166196
26619F6
8B6LIFE
S1619k6
BELZ9PE
650£916

lsquinp 03

PUWLT LTLZZ 1eIUSD
PRULIN 0Z477 181D
PINWIE] 61427 1005
p3)Wi] g1/77 1enuad
pauwn 1477 1e3uad
panwe 914727 yealusd
pall] §1/77 1enuad
pajwn #1/77 1enusd
paqun £1477 1eus
payw 712477 1enusd
pRaNWNT L1£77 Tejua)
paW QLLZ7 1enuad
paywn] 60477 1241US3
panuWe] gOL77 1R4IND
panwil /0477 1eRUad
pajlwi] 90477 1R.1U)
payw 50277 yenua)
Pl $OLZ7 1eIuad
PN €0L77 124Ua3
panw] Z0LZ7 1euas
papwy LOLZZ 1eNuUs’
paaun Q0427 1enus)
poRtwI 66927 180U8)
panw 86977 1€nua)
papwI /6977 1R41Ua3
PRI 96977 120U
pajlW] 64977 1RIUa)
PN #6977 TRAUSD
PN £4977 1R4IUSD
PIUWI] 76977 TRUST
palwin 16977 1843Ua)
pPaMWIN 06977 12AUSD
P 6BYZT 1RAUST
pailwi] 8977 1ejuad
pajw /8977 1equsd

Auedwon



1681686
G127686
6617586
2611586
LEELGRE
807586
5707586
0LE7586
£6£7686
GELTGB6
906ESRE
0841586
¥917586
971586
SGP1586
9681686
BELLLRG
TGELS86
00EELSE
TLEELGE
858056
418056
G918056
PP 0056
8LP00S6
FIT0056
LEFD0S6
£620056
FBYG0S6
8LE86V6
£8186¥6
LIEREVE
87186%6
90186%6
9GI86V6

Jaquiny 0)

palun g1 sdwal yepIsnpuy
pauwy £1 sdwal yeulsnpuf
paitwy g1 sdwa L 1eLsnpuy
paywr) 61 sdwa  Jeusnpul
paywr) ) sdway jepsnpul
panw g1 sdwsa L j1eLnsnpuj
pauwn 71 sdwsa L 1euasnpu)
pajwiry |} sdwa) yeuasnpuy
paywyy o} sdwa) yeuisnpu
pajwe 6 sdwa) 1eUISNpU)
pajwi] g sdway [euisnpul
panwi [/ sdwa) 1episnpu)
paawy] 9 sdway jewnsnpuj
pailwy] § sdway jeLIsnpuj
palwy] ¥ sdwa) 1ewsnpuj
pajwr] € sdway 1eulsnpu
pajwt] 7 sdway jeuisnpuy
panwy] | sdwa) 1ewasnpul
POUWIT 9677 1eIUa3
ponLNT L9627 1R1IUAD
paNWIL 99677 1013U87)
PoNWIT §9677 101D
PRI $9627 1013UD)
PaNWILY £9677 (043U
PAILWI 79677 104IU8D
panwt 19677 1e43uaD
pajWIL] 096272 1043U2D
AT 65672 (E4ILaD
PONWIT 5677 1RIIUSD
PN /G677 1RIIAD
P 96677 18JBD
PAWI S6677 18IU8D
PN bG677 Ve
PaNWIT £G67Z 1RIIUID
poNWIY 75627 YU

Auedwon

rLOLEVG
GEQLG6PE
Z18l6¥v6
SLiL6V6
66GL6P6
90466
6606676
¥T066¥6
CLBP6PE
vL8F6V6
L49+6iG
899%6F6
0997 6¥6
1L9¥6P6
SE9¥6PE
06156¥6
680566
L10GE¥6
0SZELSE
LE8Porh
69L¥6k6
raovebe
ekiveba
Ob9k6b6
TL9¥6PE
SheL6V6
9E8L6P6
652L6v0
rriL6b6
G0LL6YE
£80L6V6
8E0L6VE
£90L6¥6
85166V6
66¥6V6

Jaquiny o)

paanLIT L5672 1RINSD
AT 05672 12I3U37
paNWIT 6P6ZZ 18IS
PeIN £¥6TZ 101USD)
PAULIT 9¥6ZZ 113U
PANWIT GP6Z7 1BIIUD)
PAUWIT PP6ZZ 183U
PaNWIT EP6ZZ 1ESIUT)
oy Tr6ZZ 1BNVID
POMWIT LIHZZ 1RAUSD
PRI [b4ZZ JBNUSTD
PONWT 6E6ZZ 1PIAD
PaNWKT FEGZZ 1BIUAD
PO LE67Z 1RIRRD
PallWLT 9E6ZZ 1RIIUa)
PINWINT GEHZZ 1RAUSD
PIILIT PEGTZ 1RIUGT
PN €672 T2AUSD
DPauWY) 76672 10412
AW 1£627 181187
PaWIY OE6ZZ 11D
PaMWIT 6T6ZZ 12113
pajwI §Z6ZZ 1BJIUDS
pawr £Z622 1eJ3ua)
paMIYT 9Z6IZ 21T
PIRWIT G627 1BIWAD
PaNWIT +T677 18309
pawwL] £7677 1RIWIAD
pavWL] 77627 1e13UaD
pauWL] OZ6ZZ 1e13UaD
PAULLT 6162 113D
panwI R1627 18113
paNLIT 94677 11IUAD
PaNWIN G677 EIUaD
eI L6ZT 1D

Auwedwon

160566
IhBrEY6
8rovérs
679P6¥6
£89¥6¥6
2T9F6¥6
rasere
28006¥6
¥l668%6
12668v6
79006¥6
1886876
£66876
86L68Y6
81£166
88E68Y6
LLPERYE
¥5168%6
P16876
0E068Y6
0B688Y6
620686
610686
£0068¥6
600686
L2068F6
69068F6
20068+6
700686
010686
6868816
GOL68Y6
LBL6BY6
Orié8ré
BrI68rs

13qunp o3

panw €677 121D
pajwL] | 1672 1-I3uSD
palwIl] gL67Z 1RI3uD)
panwil] 60677 131D
panwIT gOAZZ 1e13u8)
paNwIT L0627 143U
paNWIT 90627 1EUD
PaINT 50527 181U
paNWIT $06ZZ 1R
PRI £0677 1RAUDD
PSMWIN Z06ZZ 1BIIUSD
Pl L0677 1BLD
PaVUIN] 0067 1-AIUSD
P3N 96877 1B43USD
pSNWIL] 94RZ7 1BJUST
PO £6977 1R1HUSD
pawIy 16977 RIS
PalWILT 6REZ7 1B13USD
PalwL] 88877 R0
palWI 98YTZ YRL3U2D
PaULYY PRETZ TRAUD
palwiI] £8977 1RALS)
pa3uwt] 78877 Yeuad
PaILLT |§BZZ 104U
Pl 0gRZZ 18I
panw] 6872 124333
pawwy] 87977 101D
palWLY £/877 1B13UD
pawWL] 97877 1e13D
panwL] 6877 101D
PANWL /877 1RJIUD
paNWNT €£/977 Te1IUE)
pIUNT 2827 18D
paN W] 9877 181U
PoNWNT 49827 1013USD

Avedwio)

LeveRye
6lF68¥6
ZILe8Ye
0Z268¥6
EOE68YE
8116866
EZ06BPE
08068%6
99068%6
PE068Y6
£9068¥6
£9068¥6
9L068¥6
GB6REY6
BZIBRYS
S06L8%6
Pr8LRY6
LLTI8Y6
GGELBYE
tPLLBYE
gLILRYE
€IV
9E998¥6
GORGEYE
17958%6
00958Y6
986.8%6
EPLLRYE
89768¥6
G/168¥6
0£058¥6
PELGEPS
G9058F6
100686
[ ]

Jaquiny o)

P @9877 1eILaD
pajLIIT /9877 YRnUID
PaJLIT 99877 jRNURD
P33WIT 69877 1823
panw 987z 12ua3
pat £987Z 1eNU8)
pajwy 79877 1enua)
PAULNT 19§77 Tenjua)
DALY 09877 16U
PajLL 66877 1B4IUSD
P ggezz 1Rejus)
PINWI /GRT7 1RAUBD
P Qa7 7 1S
papwit] pegr7 enuaD
DP2JWILT £GR77 1RIIUDD
pejui] 7eglz eliuan
pINWL] LGRYZ 1eNUd)
PapWIL] QG877 1R4IUD)
P3UWIN 69877 10NUST
pUWR RYRZI BIUAD
PaNLLLT LYBZZ 1BIUaD
P20IWIN SpR77 yenuad
paywn ppg77 1enusd
panwn £¥R77 1esjua)
PaNWI] ZHB7Z TRNUSD
pajwn 1877 100U
PONWAT OFBZZ TRNUSD
PaNWYT] pERZZ TRIUST
pajwn gegzz 1eiued]
pajunT L£877 eduel
paMwi] gEE7Z 123U
paywi pEg72 1010
pajwiy ££872 1243020
pajW 7€877 102D
pouWLY LERZZ 1BIUSD

KAuedwo)



H2E0586
66E0586
65E0586
OEX0G86
8L¥0686
62r0586
SEP0SR6
ZBL0GRE
9BEDGRS
POr0Se6
SHPOGRE

JaquinN o3

payLl 09 SaMAI3S 11044y LD
PaWILY G SAIDS 1]01ARY LD
PajllLT g5 $831A13S 1j0.1ARd JULLG
PRI LG 5831Al3S Tj0.ked JUWD
P311WIT 95 5321AI36 j0.ARd JULID
Pa3UULT S5 S92AISS j0.ARd JULID
PSIMLT 4G SADIAISS )j0lARY JULLG
PRIMLILT £6 SINAIBS (1048 JULID
paliwl 7§ saMAIas (jo.led Wwg
PRIMULT |G SaNAIBS |01ARg WG

P3UWI (g S301AI3G 1i0sARgd WD

Aueduwion

600586
95#0586
ZLF0586
L5¥0586
FIr0see
L8F0G86
61¥0486
020586
8LPOSRE
G6E0S86
06£0586
0686
EEFDGBE
Gl0s86
LOH0586
£5£0586
LOVOSBE
BOFOSRE
£LE0586
9Z¥0586
6EP0586
¥6E0S86
96£0686
L£4408: 0
Faggus: 1
£1r0586
£0V0586
99£0586
69EE96
6¥GLE96
0€77E96
9661€96
1£99796
PBLITI6
L698796

Jsquny 03

PN & SBDIAIIS (10.4Rd ILWD
P g S3DIAISS 10JARY IWWD
PaNWLT [ S3dpAag (jolked WD
PalLIL] 9 Sa31ALS Jj04ARY 1UWIQ
Pa1IWIT S 5931435 110JARd JUWD
PRI b S3IAIAS 110JARY WD
P3N g $331AI3S (10JAR WD
PaMLILY T $30IAIS 110448 (LW
PANWILT L S3DIAISG Y10JKEd UWD
PIUWIT OF 5301413 11044Rd WD
PIUWIT E SBOIAIAS J)01ARY UWIQ
P3IULT BE S3IIAIAS Yj0JARd ILWID
PAWLT £ S3IAIIS (10JAR LD
PajWL] 9€ S3DLAIAE Y10JARH 1ULID
PallLL] GE $3I1AIAS 110.4B UWD
P3IILLT #E 53D1AI3S T10.AB UIWD
P31 £ $3I1AAS (10JAB IUWD
Pa11L] ZE S3DIAIAS TI0.ABY UWQ
P3IULLT LE $ADIAIAS 1104ARd UWD
PaIILULT OE $3I1AI3S 110JAEG IUWD
PaLILT 47 Sa0lAtag N10UARg LW
PaWLT £Z S301A13S Yj01Red UG
Pa3IWLT 97 Sa9lALaS (j0JARd UG
Pa)lWL] 57 S3DLAIAS (10JAR 1LWIQ
PajlWL] #T 3014135 T10JABY IUWIQ
P[] £7 S30LAIAS T10.AB IWLQ
P 7T $@01A135 T10UARY UG
PaUWIT 1T S32IAIS5 Tj0UARY (UWO
PRI 6 S3DIAIRS T10J4E] WD
PAILWLT § ) S30AUS (joJded WD
PRILULT | SA3AISS (104Aed 1UWID
PaJIWLT 7} S30LAISS (10JAed WD

PEHWIT 6 $ADLAISS 110J4Ed WO
PRILLIN § S3DLAISS 1]0JARd LU

PAIWIN § $3DIAIB5 110IARY IO

Auedwony

89296
99296
0048796
LBELIBE
048186
BELLBG
0zi8i86
yELRIRE
0548486
SYTLLRG
65/8/86
vii8i86
81/8186
1648486
£ELLIRG
B60LLRG
Fre9.L86
GGR9/B6
659486
GF99.86
Tr99.86
9799486
Tr59.86
GBLB/BG
OFLLLBG
1€L6LR6
0186286
0T¥SL86
9507486
18¥1586
107586
8107686
0614686
Gl61586
7161686

JaquinN o)

PaLWILT € SAOLAISS 1104k LLWIO
P 7 S33LA36 1j0sARg LIWQ
pajwL] | $321A35 N0JARg LD
paju gg sdway jernsnpul
panwn g sdwa] jeuasnpu)
pajun £g sdwaj jeunsnpul
panwr 7g sdwaj jeuisnpu)
panuny 1g sdway jewnsnpuj
pa1jwi pg sdway jewsnpu)
paywi g/ sdway yeuishpu)
pajiwr g7 sdwa) jeLisnpuj
panwn /£ sdwa) jewsnpu)
palwI] 9/ sdwaj jeLsnpu)
paywT 6/ sdwaj jeunshput
paywi 2 sdway jeussnpu;
paywi £/ sdwa) jeuasnpul
paywn 7/ sdway jeuasnpul
pawn 1 sdway) jeLnsnpug
pajwi o/ sduway jetsnpu
panwn g9 sdway jeLnsnpuj
pajiwr] g9 sdway jeLnsnpu)
pajiwn /9 sdway jeusnpu)
pajiwr 99 sdway jeuIsnpu)
pawL] §9 sdway 1euIsnpuj
paywn 9 sdwa | jeuasnpu)
panwi £9 sdwal ewisnpul
pajywi] 79 sdwa | jeLisnpu
paywi] 19 sdwa] jeLasnpu
pajwt] 09 sdwal [euasnpuy
PalW 65 sdwa 1eU3snpul
paaLL] g5 sdwial 1eLIsnpuy
payun /g sdwa| jeLiasnpu)
pauw gg sdwa) 1euisnpul
pajw] 6 sdwia) 1eU3sHpU
padwi] ¥4 sdwa | eLisnpul

Auedwo)y

LL07586
2607586
&LELSRE
8GI7486
£GL1586
FoETLBo
887586
ELETER6
0127586
LZ07586
6GETSRE
LGETGR6
OlE7586
9677486
6807586
07586
89714586
81LETIGBE
GZE7686
6677586
6877586
TLETGRE
0867586
1042586
6071586
88FISR6
LPZI686
GeT7586
9LTIGHs
ELZ2G86
7657586
092586
LLVEGRG
0Z0TSe6
19E7686

JaquuinN o)

pajtwy €6 sdway jeussnpu
pajwi Z6 sdway yeulsnpul
pajwi LG sdway jetnsnpu|
paypwy 96 sduwia | yeusnpu)
paiwi 6 sdwa) 1euIsNpy;
paaiwI g sdway jeLasnput
PRI / sAWa] YeLIsnply
pajwi 9t sdwal (eLsnpuj
pajwi o sdwaL jeLnsnpu
paw ¢ sdwa) jeLisnpu
pajw gy sdwa | jeLisnpu|
pajwi Zi sdway yedisnpu|
paMWL |y sdwa | jeisnpu)
pailwi oF sdwa] 1eLasnpuj
pauwn 4¢ sdwa] jeuisnpu;
paatwi gE sdwa] jeLIsnpu)
paawry £ sdwa) jeuisnpu)
pajlwiI 9¢ sdwa} 1eLisnpu)
paw( g sdlia] 1euIsnpu}
panwi p¢ sdwa 1eusnpur
pajwt € sdwa] \euisnpu)
pajwi zg sdwa) jeuisnpu)
pajury g sdway jeulsnpuj
paawi Qg sdwa) yeuasnpuy
pajlwil 67 sdwa] jeuisnpu
paywi g7 sdwa] yeuisnpu|
pajwi £z sdwa 1eLisnpu)
pajwW 97 sdwa) jeLisnpu
papwiy 57 sdwa] jeuasnpu)
paywi] 7 sdwaL 1euisnpu
panwly £7 sduws| yeusnpul
pa3iwLy 7z sdwa) jeuysnpul
paliLLT 17 sdwa) yeLsnpu|
paau 07 sdway, 1euIsnpu|
pajwry g1 sdwa) 1eHISNpU|

Aueduwiod



Appendix 2

Currently Dissalved Companies

Client Name Co Number
Central V&1 {imited 9013058
Central V53 Limited B9B43S7
Central W17 Limited 217N
Central 812 Limited 9153761
Central X5 Limited 45781
Central G1 Limiteg 9286778
Central G10 Limited 9287029
Central G Limited F286974
Central G2 Limited 9287414
Central G13 Limfted 9287470
Central G2 Limited 9286714
Central G4 Limited 9285764
Central G5 Limited 0286913
Central Gé Limited 9286954
Central G7 Limited 9287006
Centrai 68 Linited 92RTE52
Central G9 Uimited 9287126
Central 82 Limited 5166938
Central D1§ Limited 9166479
Central E11 Limited 9182684
Central £12 Limited 9181302
Central £13 Eimited 9181064
Centrat E14 Limived 91531091
Centrat E15 Limived 9131128
Central £16 Limited 9181175
Central £17 Limited 9181149
Central £1& Limited F181187
Centrat £19 Limited $182814
Centrat E2 Limited 131048
Central E20 Limited 9142885
Central E3 Limited 9181094
Cantral £4 Limited 9181203
Central E5 Limited 9181139
Central £6 Limited 81121
Central €7 Limited 9181441
Central EB Limited 9182615
Central £9 Limited 9187554
Central F1 Limited 134004
Central F10 Limited 9185895
Central F11 Limited 9185943
Central F12 Limited 9185847
Central F13 Limited 9185709
Central F14 Limited 9187363
Central F15 Limited 85965
Cetitrat Fi6 Limited 9187423

Central F4 Limited 9184375

Client Name
Lentral F5 Limited
Central F& Limited
Centrat F7 Limited
Centrat F8 Limited
Central 9 Limited
Central (34 Limited
Central G15 timited
Central G16 Limnitad
Central G17 Limited
Central G18 Limited
Central (1% Limited
Central G20 Uimited
Cantral H1 timited
Cemtral H10 Limitad
Central H11 Limited
Central H12 Limited
Central H13 Limited
Centrat Hi4 Limited
Central H15 Limited
Central Hi6 Limited
Cantral H17 Limited
Central H13 Limited
Central H19 Limited
Central Hi Limited
Central K20 Limited
Central HZ1 Limited
Central HY Limited
Centrat HS Limited
Centrat H6 Limited
Central HY Limited
Central H9 Limited
Central 1% Limited
Central 110 Limited
Central 111 Listited
Central 112 Limited
Central 113 Limited
Central 114 Limited
Central 115 Limited
Central 2 Limited
Central |4 Limited
Central |5 Limited
Central 16 Limited
Central 17 Limited
Central |8 Limited
Centra! 19 Limited
Central Y38 Limited

Co Number
9136086
9185615
9187272
9185603
9185711
9290158
9288340
9188247
9288334
9288333
9288561
9188352
9288513
288106
9288336
9288341
9788384
9288402
9248187
9285604
9208276
9788173
9258391
9288519
9288339
9288103
9290148
5288299
9286268
9288297
9288323
9288377
9288689
9289238
9290246
9290237
9290229
97907263
F288371
9288475
9288530
9248549
9238483
928863%
Y28B64G
9174244



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators’ Proposed Remuneration

Central CC151 Limited T 0.10

Central AA253 Limited 0.3%
Central GG147 Limited 2.22
Central BB44 Limited 3.16
Centrai 511 Limited 3.23
Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited 4.80
Central ZZ779 Limited 4.99
Central AA173 Limited 5.65
Central AA139 Limited 5.79
Central BB197 Limited 8.06
Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited 8.13
Central BB193 Limited 8.98
Central AA256 Limited 9.02
Central ZZ754 Limited 9.15
Central ZZ960 Limited 10.01
Central B20 Limited 10.48
Central Z794 Limited 11.97
Central 22255 Limited 12.12
Central AA150 Limited 12.81
Central BB163 Limited 15.03
Central ZZ790 Limited 15.10
Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited 15.72
Central 8B194 Limited 16.74
Central GG164 Limited 16.80
Central AA124 Limited 16.85
Central ZZ785 Limited 16.90
Central BB26 Limited 17.47
Central BB37 Limited 18.34
Central ZZ177 Limited 18.60
Central ZZ688 Limited 19.09
Central AA316 Limited 20.03
Central BB39 Limited 22.10
Central GG122 Limited 22.38
Central BB46 Limited 22.45
Central 019 Limited 22.71
Central ZZ796 Limited 23.20
Central CC121 Limited 23.91
Central P19 Limited 23.80
Central 27 Limited 25.36
Central 27154 Limited 26.12
Central CC152 Limited 26.53
Central ZZ44 Limited 26.76
Central GG204 Limited 26.76
Central BB114 Limited 26.80

Central ZZ131 Limited 28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central B5 Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central 22649 Limited
Central P6 Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central ZZ902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central ZZ89 Limited
Centrai CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central ZZ632 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central Z7862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central ZZ205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central ZZ246 Limited
Central ZZ564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central 2Z525 Limited
Central 57 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central 22640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central ZZ667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Centrat L4 Limited
Centrat 22942 Limited
Centrat AA314 Limited
Central 514 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Centrat ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.63
29.79
29.94
29.96

31

31,

.55

61

32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28
41.67
44.53
45.96

46.

33

46.37
48.65
49.16
49.81

51.

28

52.98
9.00
9.40
8.61
3.73
9.87

10.10

10.2%

10.32

10.65

10.65

10.96

11
1
1
1
1"
1
11
11
11

.03
.06
.23
.23
26
37
.46
.57
.59



Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central ZZ704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central O21 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central Z7905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AA259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Central AA353 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AA288 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central 012 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Central ZZ965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central 014 Limited
Central 22127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central Ré Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central 22529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central ZZ92 Limited
Central ZZ273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central ZZ532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71
14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31
18.41
18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Central ZZ638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AAZ41 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central 27944 Limited
Central ZZ595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central 22732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Central ZZ882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Centrat B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Centrat M12 Limited
Centrat ZZ682 Limited
Centrai AAZ05 Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central 22881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central ZZ95 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central Ué Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central 27843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central ZZ776 Limited
Central ZZ739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central 27639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central ZZ132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.91
23.07
23.30
23.41
23.48
24.03
24.16
24.86
24.90
24.99
25.05
25.14
25.31
25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.723
26.23
26.32
26.51
26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31
28.49
28.51
29.08
29.19
29.21
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50



Central ZZ782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central 27925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central ZZ683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central Z2213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Centrat AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central €10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Centrai ZZ129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central ZZ950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central ZZ834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AAZ Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central ZZ96 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central 22935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central 22867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93
31.02
31.17
31.32
31.32
31.42
31.45
31.61
31.64
31.78
32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81

34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34,43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41

35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central ZZ617 Limited
Central ZZ824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limitedg
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central ZZ91 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central 011 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central 27955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central ZZ59 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central 22773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central Z7961 Limited
Central 72120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central ZZ913 Limited
Central ZZ691 Limited
Central 01 Limited
Central 72763 Limited
Central AA122Z Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central ZZ512 Limited
Central $3 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central $8 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central Uté Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41.70
41.85
41.91
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57



Central O3 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central ZZ907 Limited
Central ZZ845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central ZZ263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central ZZ847 Limited
Central O18 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Centrat BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central ZZ930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9 Limited
Central ZZ520 Limnited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central ZZ292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AA248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central 51 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central ZZ527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44,12
44,19
44.34
44.58
44.74
44.78
43.50
43.53
45.91
45.92
46.11

46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81

48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central ZZ233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central ZZ886 Limited
Central ZZ819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central ZZ67 Limited
Central 22257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central 22290 Limited
Central ZZ934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Central ZZ618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central 72695 Limited
Central 22963 Limited
Central 22923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limited
Central Z2569 Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ2774 Limited
Central 7739 Lirited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central ZZ910 Limited
Central €C135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central ZZ956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central ZZ521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central ZZ931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central 56 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
55.07
55.18
55.22
55.30
55.35



Central AA283 Limited
Central 77200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central ZZ523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central 221 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central ZZ869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central ZZ904 Limited
Central ZZ900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central ZZ282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central ZZ594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central ¥5 Limited
Central 7726 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central ZZ122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central 27966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R1¢ Limited
Central ZZ568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
55.66
55.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
26.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.323
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central $15 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ2172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central ZZ609 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited
Central Y9 Limited
Central ZZ870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Centrat AAZ47 Limited
Central ZZ583 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited
Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited
Central C2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central Z7610 Limited
Central 77738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central Z266 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central ZZ630 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited
Central 22156 Limited
Central ZZ908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Central ZZ669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central ZZ619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central 72542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central 72865 Limited
Central 72832 Limited
Central 72169 Limited
Central Lé Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

.02
.06
.16
21
.28
.28
.29
41
43
43
.53
71
77
.80
.82
.90



Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited 61.96

Central K3 Limited 62.09
Central L15 {imited 62.17
Central 22852 Limited 62.30
Central ZZ716 Limited 62.47
Central L14 limited 62.52
Central GG230 Limited 62.53
Central CC165 Limited 62.59
Central ZZ565 Limited 62.80
Central ZZ576 Limited 62.91
Central ZZ951 Limited 63.03
Central V66 Limited 63.04
Central C18 Limited 63.04
Central ZZ81 Limited 63.15
Central ZZ793 Limited 63.27
Central ZZ815 Limited 63.50
Central ZZ680 Limited 63.50
Omni Payrotl Services 32 Limited 63.85
Central ZZ207 Limited 63.86
Central BB17 Limited 63.87
Central ZZ622 Limited 63.93
Central K2 Limited 64.01
Central ZZ736 Limited 64.10
Central AA191 Limited 64.23
Central CC157 Limited 64.51
Central ZZ125 Limited 64.57
Central CC111 Limited 64.61
Central AA272 Limited 64.76
Central AA270 Limited 64.77
Central ZZ760 Limited 64.86
Central M3 Limited 64,97
Central AA104 Limited 65.03
Central AA130 Limited 65.05
Central ZZ592 Limited 65.09
Central AA165 Limited 65.17
Central ZZ579 Limited 65.43
Central 18 Limited 65.48
Central ZZ891 Limited 66.10
Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited 66.29
Central ZZ761 Limited 66.72
Central 22749 Limited 66.86
Central ZZ216 Limited 66.95
Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited 67.14
Central ZZ756 Limited 67.28
Central A1 Limited 67.38
Central 27562 Limited 67.57
Central ZZ503 Limited 67.58
Central ZZ146 Limited 67.99
Central AA219 Limited 68.09

Central ZZ111 Limited 68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central ZZ522 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited

Central ZZ841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited

Central ZZ254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central 72248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited

Central ZZ35 Limited
Central Z2730 Limited
Centrat 22840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central 22757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central ZZ256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central 27818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central 72844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited

Central ZZ821 Limited
Central 72878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central ZZ566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central ZZ854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.93
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90
71.13
71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21
71.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41
74.42



Central AA231 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central ZZ654 Limited
Central ZZ634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central 27822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central Z2284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ2871 Limited
Central 22168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AA236 Limited
Central ZZ597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central ZZ693 Limited
Central 27924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central ZZ239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central ZZ911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central O6 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central ZZ958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central ZZ62 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central 22567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
75.91
75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11
76.15
76.28
76.51
76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61
77.63
77.71
77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21
78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central 213 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central ZZ952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central ZZ107 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central Z7Z729 Limited
Central 7Z571 Limited
Central ZZ880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central ZZ560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central $13 Limited
Central ZZ662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central 22249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central 27859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central 72545 Limited
Central ZZ652 Limited
Central Z2150 Limited
Central 22802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central 27550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central 22813 Limited
Central 27752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77
81.00
81,00
81.16
81.22
81.29
81.30
81,42
81.48
81.71
82.06
82,12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13



Central 2Z830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Centrat ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central 22247 Limited
Central ZZ590 Limited
Central ZZ919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central ZZ232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Centrat AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central ZZ606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central ZZ236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51
86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51
88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
86.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90,44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central ZZ198 Limited
Central Z2171 Limited
Central Z2816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Central 22666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central 27229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central 2297 Limited
Central AAZ287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central 27933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Central 72188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Centrat AA132 Limited
Lentral D7 Limited
Central 72875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central 72224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central ZZ829 Limited
Central ZZ967 Limited
Centrat ZZ245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central ZZ159 Limited
Central ZZ836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central ZZ234 Limited
Central ZZ262 Limited

91

M
91
91
91
91
g1

9.
.78
.85
.88
91
.98

91
91
91
91
91

07
91.
.52
.54
.62
.64
.68
.69

29

76

92.02
92.34

92.

54

92.58
92.62

92.
92,
93.
93.
93.
93.
93.

83
85
06
18
31
46
57

93.64
93.64
93.69
93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94.42
94.42
94.51
94,67
94.77
94.86
94.91
95.11
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56



Central P2 Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central ZZ201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central 77842 Limited
Central Z2261 Limited
Central 22659 Limited
Central AA285 Limited
Central 72694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central 77544 Limited
Central ZZ764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central ZZ838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central 07 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central 55 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central ZZ644 Limited
Central ZZ863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central v¥54 Limited
Central 27943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZ866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central ZZ938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Central ZZ959% Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central ZZ947 Limited
Central ZZ502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Central 22209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central 7747 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central ZZ794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central ZZ858 Limited
Central AAZ43 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.09
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central Z2582 Limited
Central ZZ217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central ZZ839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central ZZ287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central ZZ727 Limited
Centraf Z7225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central 27612 Limited
Central 27715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central ZZ929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central ZZ87 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central ZZ620 Limited
Central 72786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central ZZ23 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central Z2941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central Z2558 Limited
Central 22574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central 27928 Limited
Central ZZ657 Limited
Central AAZ82 Limited
Central 27777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central 7718 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99
101.02
101.07
101.31
101.49
101.54
101.61
101.69
101.71
101.74
101.76
101.78
101.81
101.83
101.89
101.97
102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14



Central AA263 Limited
Central ZZ526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AAZ71 Limited
Central ZZ204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central ZZ888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central ZZ624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central 7761 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central 72276 Limited
Central ZZ936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central ZZ524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central ZZ864 Limited
Central ZZ228 Limited
Central ZZ42 Limited
Central ZZ946 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central ZZ230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Centrat ZZ528 Limited
Centrat ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central ZZ722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106,90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11
108,17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41
109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87
111.12
111.26
111.28
111.34
111.40
111.78
111.87
111.89



Central ZZ509 Limited
Central ZZ696 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central ZZ9G1 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central ZZ849 Limited
Central 22806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central ZZ25 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GGZ22 Limited
Central ZZ728 Limited
Central A10 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited

Central ZZ556 Limited
Central ZZ728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central 22252 Limited
Central 22270 Limited
Central 22939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central ZZ22 Limited
Central ZZ283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central ZZ798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited

Centrat ZZ71% Limited
Central AA2B6 Limited
Central M6 Limited
Central Z19 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central ZZ916 Limited
Central ZZ602 Limited
Central ZZ608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112.77
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114,11
114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31%
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97



Central 7284 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central Z2883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central ZZ584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central ZZ202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central 77264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central C9 Limited
Central ZZ954 Limited
Central ZZ686 Limited
Central ZZ697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central J6 Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AAZ223 Limited
Central 27949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AA207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01
122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31
123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91
124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Centrat ZZ226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central ZZ670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ34 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited

Central ZZ646 Limited
Central ZZB837 Limited
Central 2215 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Centrat J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central ¥33 Limited
Central ZZ641 Limited
Central ZZ2279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central ZZ220 Limited
Central $10 Limited
Centrat ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited

Central ZZ277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central ZZ212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central ZZ53¢6 Limited
Central L9 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited

Centrat V17 Limited
Central L16 imited

Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited

Central GG139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126,84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128,53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73



Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central ZZ647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central 27920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central ZZ957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central ZZ258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central ZZ623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central ZZ626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central ZZ922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Centralt ZZ655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ689 Limited
Central ZZ945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81
129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81
130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

.03
.05
14
22
.23
.28
.31
.32
41
43
.92
.28
.85



Central ZZ969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AAZ54 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central ZZ237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Central ZZ645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central BB6 Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Ormini Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central ZZ272 Limited
Central ZZ274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central ZZ540 Limited
Centrat ZZ552 Limited
Central ZZ24 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Central ZZ289 Limited
Central 7Z187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central 7763 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GGZ24 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81
133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134.19
134.21
134.31
134.37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91
134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06



Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ288 Limited
Central Z7915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central O8 Limited
Central Z2149 Limited
Central 72621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central 77114 Limited
Central 59 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central 77108 Limited
Central 7798 Limited
Central ZZ692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central ZZ616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central ZZ124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central Né Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central ZZ627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central 27962 Limited
Central V59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central ZZ661 Limited
Central 22223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central Ké Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central ZZ926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144.52
144.58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central ZZ82 Limited
Central Z7914 Limited
Central ZZ702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central 22896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central ZZ157 Limited
Central ZZ242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited
Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Centra! GG174 Limited
Central ZZ603 Limited
Central ZZ69 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited
Central $12 Limited
Central 72964 Limited
Central ZZ698 Limited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Central ZZ253 Limited
Central 22593 Limited
Central ZZ636 Limited
Central 7Z53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ2165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central ZZ267 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited
Central ZZ629 Limited
Central ZZ291 Limited
Central ZZ678 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited
Central ZZ746 Limited
Centrat L1G Limited
Central ZZ599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174,92
175.81

176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11

196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01

205.4%
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28



Central 77724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central ZZ244 Limited
Central ZZ549 Limited
Central ZZ554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central ZZ613 Limited
Central 22504 Limited
Central ZZ668 Limited
Central 722281 Limited
Central ZZ219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central 22685 Limited

industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central ZZ918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central ZZ227 Limited
Central ZZ643 Limited
Central 27222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central ZZ278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
223.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21
233.22
234.19
234.76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244.83
244,88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central 27903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central 72572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112Z Limited
Central 72203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central ZZ241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AATO5 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central ZZ126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central ZZ199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AAT46 Limited
Central B6 Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central ZZ906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central 72151 Limnited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central ZZ625 Limited
Central ZZ642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.9
282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
192.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315,75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15



Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Limited
Central Z2699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central ZZ235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited
Industrial Temps 45 Limited
Central 7793 Limited
Central 77105 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central 22660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central 27269 Limited
industrial Temps 61 Limited
Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central ZZ260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central 77648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited
Industrial Temps 74 Limited
Central ZZ43 Limited
Central 77136 Limited
Central ZZ259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central ZZ690 Limited
Central ZZ534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
388.21
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394,19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444.23
449.80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central 27543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central ZZ559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central 72723 Limited
Central 2265 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central ZZ144 Limited
Central ZZ243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central JS Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central ZZ684 Limited
Central ZZ9Q Limited
Central ZZ825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central 2219 Limited
Central G172 Limited
Central ZZ953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited

Industrial Temps 42 Limited

Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

454.26
455.20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
49617
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51
544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52



Central GG%94 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited
Central Wé Limited
Central B14 Limited
Central ZZ893 Limited
Centrail P5 Limited
Central AA257 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ2179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central D6 Limited
Central Z6 Limited
Central ZZ2240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited
Central ZZ656 Limited
Central ZZ59%6 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 117 Limited
Central C12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industriat Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited

Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central 7736 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limited
industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667,70
668.89
670.32
672.91

674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724.72
727.30
728.14
734.31

742.12
743.69
746.35
755.71

770.31

772.01

781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AA5S Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J1G Limited
Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Ternps 15 Limiteg
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industriat Temps 70 Limited
Central ZZ123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central Z7940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central ZZ99 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central Cé6 Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central ¥32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
990.71



Industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Orni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
industrial Temps 30 Limited
industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999.57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
industrial Temps 21 Limited
industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central B8108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central ZZ932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB10Z Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Ceniral B16 Limited
Industriat Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.31
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76



Industrial Temps 9 Limited 2,303.00
Central B7 Limited 2,356.74
Central GG112 Limited 1,242 .42

Live Companies Total 410,541.,70



RIS wioy

- PoIE

1 PI% 1Y LT T Y

SROTP'YTY wiog oy
YT Sworyres 09091 || ObEL ) O T [T ol booiE 65T OUiZ OV | OBy Tr65iIsE | GRhE
& OrT Sty 5098 wars e 008wt s oo | 05T 0T0E5" st 00EHS 054
9L°86E avise' 109 sasestt M org 0zp SUSEYDLS ) 5698 ov 0 e orssSEL | SES SISESK | 698K
0095y 00'v89 051 00'tze 0L oo 080
soniE 00'8E5's o0'st DOSL0S | OSUE 00'I9T'E 05y
3 Tl now ImeL Do YT YR T Tiewl ] vRon FWeL | tmen Jrewos | oM TRl ] smiw
3w 0L VHLSINWGY YIDYNVW i
FYVHIAY TLOL YD 4315 WIHLY HOLYULSININGY yoINgS ANYVISISY UFIYNYW yMAve

Bugpindang

UBHEBII 1Y) ‘USTRNSIILPY |BIRUSY
Kiareass g Burung

wawtaddy uo sdayg

UopdLIIsGg

L10T 1aquIBAON T 01 9107 J9GO1IQ) § POLIaY BY) 10} ajqedanddy saiey pue padiey) awt) jo Arewwng

UoLIEPINDE AIRILTHOA SIOUPSID Uf [ - Saluedwiod JaYI0 562" B PRUWNT LY JRHUID

¥ xipuaddy



Rule 14.4
Insotvency (England
and Wales) Rutes
2016
Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
Together (“the Companies”) - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individual
company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 2016

1 Name of creditor
(if a company please also give company
registration number and where registered).

2 Address of creditor including email address for
corréspondence,
3 Total amount of claim, including any Value

Added Tax at the above date.

4 If amount in 3 above includes ocutstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

5 Particulars of how and when debt incurred.
(if you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form).

6 Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

7 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

8 Provide details of any documents by reference

to which the debt can be substantiated.

{Note: There is no need to attach them now but the
Liquidator may calt for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

9 Signature of creditor or person authorised te act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing {if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Liquidators, Shane Crooks & Malcolm Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1U 7EU.



